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Ernailto 

cpb9S12:-P,103:4:034 1.3.:41‘  Y: 	C  RE: statUS! 	.084-04-C11)250-80230 

oom.. 
Seita

Subje 

• From what , information I have eth 
description of the tattoo 
units attetohecl tO 	rrern m 
aria 21504th Airborne jprafftfy.: 
HAW' safe weekend ..• • 

ve that we are loOking at the wfong unit B0Secl on toc i  &, 
believe we should be looking at th 	

,,: 
e Airborne 6 	' 

only know of MO Airborne Unita: 2/.5j2nd Airborne 

*14 .  04444.3.4*: 	oi4.44,te 40#44 .o.. Do 	40.44: 	which 1•.‘.441:401i • *0044#4=4 . 	of 	 approval. .of 0.4y 	you era: not, or 	 for 	 4444.opliti v* *4 . • not 	deliverake.44. 	 Acif14*=4i0=44si 	.00 4.14 prohibited 404 -*, •-iiiii..4****4"..44 -0 4-1444 by 4o*akia4 010'1,0* t44 0610.44 4Pilket44411! 	40114 tie reply #440:4. 	 ooctiftir7 -oh. ,.. • 	• 	 .  

'

pet/0
‘41  

&lel Agent 51S MP Det; 

•• , 

fate add lie s net 
iyfik at the time in -uestion was the 180 of 1=3 	AOA 04, 

- tylio**101 

	

i 	clegOripti00 gt 	
ed him 00. 10jire),  thP pitY Hit, Ari .; Or the. intotp 	tatoo mot .4e never operated anywhere with?' rpf--v 

	

MPs He 	 t confirmed that fif was the security and manning of check points at MAP: He also' 

	

confirmed 	many 	 . • 	. ,     points 	 , etrilite• 	fabilltieS•:,, , , 	• • 	• 

14.  
_ AO SP 

PC 
iW le in 104:  They are nbw oopod to AMD pot octoili Barracks, Wkofc60-ihorn, GB 014 ey'wero intOrvieWo4 ooporotoii i ,but all Stefectthat tnoy woto not familiarMt., 

	

interpreter They . all Stated 014 none of tnom had operated with MPs. They were 	
. 

ned .to the same 
- §hc?Wed him a *tore), the 	of Hit, Al Baghdadi, the description of 	or the 	Tr 

platoon .in fli-jai  which was task with security of the Al F.0dWaiiiyah palace complex, near OAP, and 
Manning check points at BiAP,  

.,a,5aAaiotingio_v:*i.4/5.,AE),AvL.-pooiKlipatedojthr:the4Bth*ip 
cases who 'believed 'the OAP facility had been cloSed and 4/5 ADA may be in NILO conducting . 

operations: I ani etteffipting to coordinate with the 1st CAV SOKII tb confirm the locations of the  
detainment facilities in this area I will keep y011 posted of my reSults. Hopefully I can have the into 
fOr yOu on Monday :  have to testify in an Article 32 hopefully will have time to get this  

01.5120 :  
12/9/2004 
	 000064 ,  

1141-450 

o were Asigned t 

DOD-024195 
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• , 	 • . • . 	 • . 

1 coordinated with 15G . 	. 	, 

	

BarracksWackenhe  GE AP 	09 $ . 	 2 . 	 - 
access to detainees while in Iraq. 1S0 
available at 0900,3 Dee 04: 

AMD Det, McCully= 
interview the six soldiers in his unit that had 

stated he would have all six soldiers 616.1e 
.." 	 ' . 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 ' 	 • 

I have I reqUest Could you fry to contact 4/5 ADA, They replaced 1/4ADA; so they are‘td-7.0.i...c4 . 	. 	, 	. 	. 	. 	 . 	„ 	. 

0 	etam- 	. 	b . 

Be Safe. . 

•p_to.bably baSecl (*her  $1AP' Or. the p4:100 ticat BIAP. CPT 	had statod that all 

47erittl,— / 

Statas, RPA Olg 	030 • Edgo3 of 7 
• •: 	. 

004)01 (14.hoci) 
.Tbnki. r the 

• 

SA MIL 
•' cnitymaiUi 

SA Mt 515 MP Cci 

FA 0184. .-01-q14.4.8023 

SA 
I 0000440 	 

Hitwasnotmtheir 
of Ar Raxnadi which is about 25() miles Wast of Baghdad. 

I also contacted CPT _Ate. 4-that she had heard of the cit 

	

unsure where it was  	 • ecity• 	 _ 

CPT 

many of 0 	eiT; own leoal MOO* !W O:it:10k 4o it Wag p 	
got 

ogaible that ono of 
the units 
name Al 	

ade'. 	- detetitift 	201610 h' 	, 

descriptiOti 	. 	tint anYofie she Was fai*lar 

not lthoW it Was called Al Bagh,  da 	." di. He did co 
of Baghdad at the time Mr. 

ea was divided by DIVARTY, an 
th Field Artillery, and 2/504th Aixt?Otne Infantry. LTC 

ed that if the city of Hit was near the city of Ar Itaniadi, then none 
of the units 	to 1 AD operated that area . 1-16 said that art f Iraq was the area of . 	per 	. 	p o 
responsibility for the gad Airborne Division. 

	

ho stated 	
(4 , 12 61 	6764 

	

that the description of ' 	'doesn't fit 
r 	• 

	

fri4 	cO-  tt (, 

	

ea of onerations. MM 	stated that the th. nOrthwes 

stated that she was  not fmililiat with a Cabal) named Al 8aghandi, byt 
she did lo of a district in SOutheastern Baghdad by that nanle. CPT "Weald that k 7e  

•-• 	 • • 	 • 	 • 	 ro .r. 	 •  

it  

I also contacted LTC 	4Jjucu 	 Bagi 
or oaglici# 
a000xib.94; b4t.b.d 
lAD was op 

eif be was famib.• 'ar trartl: cp  
f\"Fas fmnitiat with 

ee unit a 

TY;  
TC 

Oiled to. 	• - 

was near the city of At Ramadi. CPTIIIIIIPtated that 1 	not operate that fat west zae in Ira4. She said she believed that area 	res •onsibility of 82nd Airborne Division. e-6G- 67 

e time in question
DIVARIV, 	and 	R e eiain$ 	tare,a. U T 	related that thee, 	4i 

: 	• 	. 	 . 	 67 1/10.:1  
dad; diatoct 	‘e..# 

015121 
• 

12/9/2004 .  9 nons5 
• 

DOD-024196 
ACLU-RDI 1552 p.3



.. 	 • 

rake 4 of / 
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....•.=,-.'.. 
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I 600.01„ 	..,- .0.t 	 Air 	04..p. tleleil,04.  
0.1010. 	- 1,1pC. . 	_.... 	. . 	. 	).11 	'm 40 •-whitt'$tatect t'at . A  

r " . - - 	. . k . , 10.,.:,.,4 ..0,.... -1. 4f.A.,, 13,, , 0 ' 	. 	. , 	. -11*. ,t1101****. 2.4:006.0:66.0! lit, tdWlh i14 	:,.. - - He fthiiiit . 

	

-,,,, ..„,..-. 	4 1.*4,414h06.hio .. :..)- stikt'... 	. kft.4 ?. -..i. 	. *014. OW ti.46.0 .6ik .  ' ofl. . . : 01-01.0. 'S.i..0it 	t 	. ....4:-.00taihrakohg.410:.(i.0 -. : .rt.' 	). 60.0-oq.  thst M . .04 oof :  tmi ,-- gtw - 

	

 .. - - 	1 asot441 0.00 0. "-of .Hit, 0,0".::.:.:': . :,..: ,::: :: ,  • 	5.:; ,cs:',...!-:7 -:•:::.::.:, ,  , : .:...'.,... ..: ,:,,* .. 	• 

oolill:7:14 .''' :.',.....[.17.7..„. .7.e._.
tea 

 
- ,,, 	 .141 ,..re• ., 	„Of/ Jt 9.0 0.k in P:41' . and ' 	

. 	,. 
clOodY.,.. 11411,00 -  

Ma 	.foihot,  rel - 	
,f.)k":„e . atoptid . 4 ..(livlefOri .  eritiOn fa 	K aiiity Oh BiA 	• • .,... 	..„,, ...:.,...,.....:. 	,. 	...... 

' • g. 4 440 Jo' who, ho come fohk-arc1 in the ... 	..,   	. 	- 	. 	... 	 ,... 
• cãse MAJ 	..je1atd that he worked 0 the operations 	or (74' , 	--,,,: 

: 	,...,,.,...,„. *Pa' ,;:i0110).f . f.... 	.. 	lWher ,...,: :tootopj000hOtoi0 $8's01010.04 remaining  fi.0114.:ik.. . :::..i -i.:..1 . 6t 06001:0 4,,..:0:FOWr0011.... .04 38 0400 toil into one of ttlit6:',.;'..  06t6Orielt: 1=206044 V.0M.0.000;•2:.•4;..4104i -tri6616:0 600606'0 rt-106d from r6 610.0. 00h061,g,.44
,-,

,,,_- :- ...e'' 0*.oitih§. otook .404 .  A*:-  Ti ' : - 	....„ ..  	. ' Mid that he • • .ol. no way Of knowing homi 4t.;, c...P    ,..:-  	. 	... 	.....,,.•, 	. 	 . 	. 
hi6q . ot.i,thoo.001410:0...th) -ti :hav6 :40. f•rttoraoo.:WKJIdOt61h666, but gave me a telephone number  

Jellaimthat he will need O 06.4000  ihtaNia.*.k MO *WO #(0.0141:0(k .  .. j- 	aleo00 that he was not familiar wifh Cart: Al 

i jIage  
MmL 

Sent 

t 76.1(  • • ovOth610.1$61:0...othiy.t141: 	44,4 
kttiain.hdl.e1;attriyirol id --/t - 313 2004 11.0.7  

tot 
Subject: RE, Stats tFA 0184-04-C16259 -862*, 

• Sorry fer:thOinix up the three plates of detainment were Concemingnot 
much all the int 	I have froM you. Thanks.  

Pre 

PO" 	 Clb Sktial *tit .7 	. 
SO* 	09§14401.  3Ø 	 , • 	,-, 

Subj 	RE 
TO1 	 SA MIL CID MP OET1 le 	‘I/Pto `-"( 

WS: 10 01.154-04-CID25-80286. 

0-4.44 
, toriient was Contained in the AIR of S 	There was no written 

stafeMent ta &OM him and the statement was not that detailed: .  

6 lcif(ifr .  

	

railer 	 ' the 	 ' 2) I will attempt confirm M 	ocation. I reviewed 	database and it appears  
that he had been transferred to dittoreht location (Etuota) but may also have been releated, 
WO have one Agent at Bata but ev t 10. 1ttc, zufifougkAhUAgjal.,. 0,141000k. 	- 

as Iran et e mt° o a—TO di f cr .. . 

12/0/2004 

aCCOMplished butl will send a requett to haVe him re,ihterviewed. 

la 
	 t4'‘'i 

, 

	

. 	. 	.... 
	facility 	 ( - am unsure 'Odle cletaine: 	as at the BIAP facility but I think it is the tame 

detainee at the one stated by LT 	
. 	.. , 	, 	 . 	• 

. 	.. . ... 	... 	..elr...,71(ve;l30 NOS report, whiCh I Will email to 

01-J 124  000066 
• 

DOD-024197 

2Q,4 

	

11:v 	
• 	. 

	

Oeht 1$ m Det 	 1.47(4A 5th MP ON . 515 MF Co •••• 
RE: Status' A oi(14;04 	2 0.,8 

i5aghciarg or the CI "of. Hit;  
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a' -3/0-'5' too*, he *as scrubbing his files fOr information concerning the . 	• 

	

0 Atitarrog,to0 b
as 

I* unit. He states( that he was not having any 	Y(   7 . - -- si,4060OS, L stated he was lookin0 for files Of the taitetinq tneetingt but did no 
think he WO .. 	0 was searching, for these speoifio filet boOdoe they were from 	• z I r. 

. , 	: 	,.. 	, 	. 	. 	... 	..,.. 	.. 
meetings • where the reports - of the individuals captured were gisOti.ssoo 0 , Division level, and.e_40",:' 

. 	. 	.. 	: 	,..: 	_ 	.. , 	... they 	. 	.  
had Ve 	din 000 oh the individuals 04(04 LT .. 	..ohitte4 who v•-,.. , , ri  CPT 	g too, that his 	m unit 	ADA) was the only 0610040 the task dee thot4? . .ie..., 
was da JO 	atathapai.:.tiiiia :1:',E B.TRY,`. 1./.4 ADA a41110.;  260 OR. I 	viro 	,.,._ :: attached, 174 ADA. LTC 	WO not farinfliar with the herhe Al faohoiodioe 	eit- Pe,,ie 

	

r 	 - 

of Hit, i , He Stated, that 4detailinierit fabliN was „ in a cornet of IMP. LT : 	7('-(0014:. 
stelae' thettletairieeevyoro only head by his unit fOr 24 to 72 his fOr eivottionirfO i  at;Whi.Oh oOint 	• Division would order the .00_1;1160 ifteedi.1300ght to Division fOr further questioning or„,,- 4 Orl, Taken tdiAbi,t Ohrilyeti. Lfaimm111.11Kaid it was rare fOf thg detainees to be taken tO fs.z .‘t Division, they were usually tootoottakeii to the 0 .6006., He too that he 0.14 not hove ahy " mpsat his detentiOti .  *Ili :::. ride 00 ahy ..of his, interrOgatOrs Moto the oesOriptiOh Of. , .1; 044 a-if woo, LTC :SOO almost all of hie ihtert000tOrs were wohioh. He did P`'''' state that  as they turned over thelnieSion to 4/$ ADA, they had received 0 riew bitch of 
reservists ribiii Arizona; that are now ottotohoo to 41$ ADA ;  and stated that it might to possible that one of the.  InterroOtors from that grOop may fit the description. His recall of the new reservists Was minimal as he was with them fOr a very Short time. 	: , 

 a 00PY. - 	/1,4 of not.4111000 wowo it be. possible to oot No, 	6 oho cf►► e-"Ws ': l 	tit-(400- a . 0:. bt Plen of Al F '''' v -  gfaghttao -or• gke a varbal dadohptipti, ba0auta LT 	" 0 ../4 itid 'a datatiad verba l e- desoriptio omit dotaihmeht %ally: This wood ta' ■ikeso helpful e6 LT, 	 fed .6741.664: 

ii,.V&fibei- 26 2604 $:22 AM 
cmtymail,104644*.mi 

1800rri§W 

U • probably the same guy, SometiMet when they list them in the data base 

12/9/2004 
	 • . .015123 000067

,  

• 

I contac=ted LT 
•,individuals 

dative two *jues.t0;1- .111004 a copy o taterdent, all 1 received was 6 

. 
Me§ 

FOM 
otalf 
Son 

they clic! hot *fate ot anyother fatiiity oesicies the ohe he OesohboO oh imp: • 

DOD-024198 
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Fronu 

sent; 
To: 
ce$ , 	 . 
Soo* .  Stthsigotot44_04_cpv.$0,802.to 

SA Mk CID MP 

NOlietnber 21, 404 3.2:2i AM 
troatri.hti.d.atity:nitr 

,5thMP B. n mp 

Dtr 	. 

6/6 41/ 66.-1  

Pate 6 of 7 

. • 	 * 

r!, .$` 4 15 
thail.104007otinciirnia.• 6 7e -.(t 

r 4, 200:4 	Po ,. • 4747.- re  

021-  

V .. 	
„ this . 	. . 	 ,; 	 4,74:3%? . 	. 

	

this 0 . ice 	M00)410,060 stated that he had contacted LTC . - 
C5 Army 'Ohio? of $taft G3 (fOrrher MAJ; BS ;  1/4 ADA, in irach,1/4. 4 , 	4' . 

ADA  710 c4  :in Aug 04. L.T6411.1100410.wa4 r000np* tot many b 74-7(''
, : .0 

'w.  
6114.,iF4; ippki ill - force JOtedtiori and processing 9t detainepa. in Iraq, JO 	i 7 401 

, located'' 	they processedaroundI Mar 04';  but his first nahle.q , 	„... 
no 	- 	.4. 	unsure if this WOO 6tantiab we are lootcingt,74--ef  • 

ta, '! go 	toitoot 	
. .... .... ...    	,,.. 	i 	_ 	,._. 

which met with,riegattile results. p7c.,- >efr) 
, . 	- 	• ,,. 	..: 	. 	 : 	 _ 
I also COhtadtedQ0.7 	lth 	14J. She stated that 114 ADA was 	onlyunit4lei 
that 	• of this Task Force that handfed detainees She also stated thatthe. 	..• 
foferia 	of 114 ADA, CPT 	is Now attotio to 1st Ml. CP1'41111111  
davo nie CP I 	15$A telephone Nenber, I attempted to contact CPT 

'oh 6-let Om-negative tdouita: 

Have a Happy Thanksgiving 
Be Safe 	. 

SA 

---Onginal Message--- • 

S 
• •-• 

1 received 
:i 	... , 	 •• 	 :--:, •  	 • - - . .• . 	• 	' 	6Ie4.'f ' 

a report from CP . 	, He  had Pti.s of his sold iers *0/01  from Hanau 0 • 	. : ... 
Wiesbaden to retrieve a hard ONO fiOrri his 0-2. The hard drive was from the laptop , „ 0  ,...o. 

. 	 . . he used0.11  a deployed. 00j111111110  stated  that ha had aearoho the hard drive for iQ ec-we -  -. •   
.-.,. •-•_.,.......-.*_.....;4::::=.4-.,...t..,,,paily4.6,0ioiontattottoeittri letit,404toilloiequ' aticiii -  a ,.....:etetated4he.seatObilietvitti ,"—•44 

• negative results. He also stated that CP  	§oist Ml, wal actually the 7c—p . - 	 .. 
.0t000 responsible for tracking the capture and movements of detainees throughout 
lAD. Oa has begun to search . herrectirdk ehtfl will contact her tomorrow. 

12/9/2004 

015124 

DOD-024199 
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• 

FW: Detainee 
• e 

- • 	Page 1 of 1 
• 0/0 4/Vie -0/4 	06230  

From 	 SA Mi , 	
„ 

rnall.104asgarmy.milj 411111111111111111111 1
l  CID 55 MP DET 

• Sent: 	
' 

Monday, 	06, 2004 4:15 PM 

To?. 	 evafiain h c5 	674 1  

, —111101/.10 "-  
" ' De

/ 6‘' Speciat 	0 Agent 515 MP  Det, 	 ° SA MIL 515  MP CO 6 

S. 	 • .• • 	• 

	

should 	the final info report ready to go out in the mail this afterhoOrt. I received this email on Friday. 1 	• 
. 	. 

wanted to 	rtlOyOU. Most of the information covered in the email I included in my email on 2 Dec. I had 	A.004 
CPT 	send the email so I had the telephone conversation documented. The One item that she added to thisio`' 
email was the information condo:Oh -42ACR. ()At wanted tOk-  make aurayou had ceoeived all infpfthatiOn that 
had Obtained,'•  

Thanks

8 	 6T' 

----Original Messagk---- 

Frbm: 4111111111&T (IAD 501 MI BN S-3 Training OIC) 6,7  64' 5/  
Sent: Filciei3 O0.4ekier 03, 2004 10:38 AM 

CO 55 MP DET 6 7 4-6 664  
Subject: :-: p!toolo.. 

•-• ;- 	04.."'"1/ 6,Q! 	 ; " 
_ As I said on the phone, one of My soldiers has heard of Al Baghdadi. This is a -Section of 

Baghadad in the southeast: When  lAD was in Baghdad, this area bordered between WARTY and 2ACR's 
sectors : In addition 2/82nd A1311.  owned the land that DIVARTY covered from MAY03 - JAN04 when DIVARTY 
took over until JUN04, The interrogators that worked for DIVARTY were C/501st MI BN : 2ACR had it's own 
organic interrogators, I do not know anyone who matches the description you provided over the phone. Since 
Our conversation, I asked one of C CO's interrogators which unit owned Al Etaghdadi. He told me that it was 
2ACR. My recommendation is to check with them. I will try to look the individual up in my records. Unfortunately 
I found the lade drive with the files but the cord connecting it to the computer disappeared sometime during 
redeployment. I have asked that another one be ordered but it maybed couple weeks. I am sorry for this 
inconvience. Please let me knOW if there is anything else I can do. 

CPt 

• 

12/7/2004 

   

015126 
000070 

DOD-024201 
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VW: 5t.i 	A 0i84-04-01b19-$0230 
• • 	• 

• 

MN PD SPeci0 A 0 

04asg.anty.miq 
• Sent: 40 -0ay,. OMOOMber 06, 2004 2:55 PM 

Yo,4 	 fpcniain.hq.c5.ermy.rnill 

Subject: 06: Status: RA 0154-04-C1b259-80230 

OK, Will have it done asap.. 

( 

BREAK, 
6 74 IP  

.0-hive you get the aodiei -s to send 	air/info report to. Eta Oh the hottOm of this. 

From: 4110/11/1111.$ „eciat Agent 515 MP De 
, 	 . 

at 

I 

6 

• 

. 	 . 	 • 

pate t of 8. 

Hanau Resident Agency (CID) 
Special Agent in charge 67  

74.-/ L,/ 

caplx04.::This message may contain law enforcement sensitive ingormution, Do not disseminate, which includes 
forwarding the  contents  of  this  *4951Oge.  without the ololonoonl.  of the nOndak.  If you are not  the intended 
addressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you may not copy or deliver 
it to anyone else or u8 it in any unauthorized manner: To do so is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you 
receive this 6-maii, by mistake, advise the sender immediately by'dsing the reply facility in your e-mail 
softwate. 

---Original MesSa 
From 	 vcmain.hq.c5.army.mil  
Sent Monday, December 06, 2004 12: 24  PM / 
To 	 @Cmtyrnail.104asg.army.mil 	 wW• 
Subject: RE: Status: RFA 0184-04-CID259-80230 

66-7( 

t,7640-/  

That is the correct address for now. We will be changing out in the next few months but that one is good 
right noW; 

Thank you; 
• 

S
• 

Rohl 	 Special Agent 515 MP Det [mailt  
Sent: Mond*, POttOber 06, 2004 2:06 PM 

ihanairuhciidarrayinill! 

SA MIL GD 55 MP DET 
CV0/ 5th MP 15N -  
Subject: RE: Status: RFA 0184-04-CID259-80230 

12/6/2004 

7C-40frV 

CW4, 5th MP BNW 

cmtymail.104asg.arrny.mil ] 

015127 

flOGC171 

DOD-024202 
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r w: tkutt4.: tcrA v 51+-04-cW45 	 - rage 2 of 8: 
• 

Keep Safe, 

?6 . 4 6 
 

0.1404 NencY (CID) 
6P: .0011*itIOMAP.sr. 04,i 6i -4°-,-(/‘-‘ 

c-f,46-/ • . • 

(DS 

No -or041em. ' will have SA 	close this up'  nd get an Alk/INFO report out ASAP. Is the below - address a good address, or dO:y00: need it sent to another address, 

c4uvio -; 1140 message may contain 14* lanc*dnnent annnititin in*nnnutinn. Do not dinginninete, which 
includes forwarding the contents of this message; VithoUt the aPprOval of the sender': If you are not the intended addressee, 6.1 . 	PO=POP responsible' for delivering 	to the intended addressee ., you may  copy tat deliver  44 to anyone else or use it in any unauthorized maUher :  to do so is prohibited and 
May bb uninvOnl. 1* *Ou receiVe thie e-mail hy mistake, advise the Sender imMediatelk by twit* the reply facility in your 'a-mail software. 

--Original Mess 
ROM: 
Sent; 
To: 
Cc:. 
Subje4: 12E ; S 

7e-410-(  vc.mairthq.c5.army.rnil [mail  	 vcmain.hq.c5.arrmy.mil  
cerrther 06, 2004 11:42 AM 

mail.1.04asg.army.rrill 
crit roluNasg.army.rnil 	7c—ca.—/ 

A 0184-04-C1D259-80230 

Mr end SA 

I wanto thank you both arid your office for the help concerning this investigation. I think the unit is 67e, correct [the unit was confirmed by NCIS and by LTC 	 C5 Army Chief of Staff, G3 
(former MAJ, 	114 ADA, Iraq)], but as in the majority of theta cases there was a lack and or ' 
loss of reaords; many changes in unit personnel and unit ADRs; and constant name changes of the,,rvt 
different F013'sIDIFs and other lOcations (for OPSEC reasons). fcoordinated with SACS 6g,  
whQ agreed all leads concerning this RFA haVe been exploited and exhaUsted: Thank you for the 
help. th  Please Chote they RFA and would you please send the final information report to the below 
listed address:: 

Detainee Abuse Task Force 
78th MP DEt CID FWD 

 MP GRP CID 
APO.  E 09342 

Take care and again thank you, 

476-4,4 

FkO 	 SPecial Agent 515 MI5  Det 
- -"7-=' --=`''''Irn S iltririllainlipWrn . -51.1.0 rmy.rnil 

m 	
. --Me:'-'?r 	- 

Sent:, Monday', December 06, 2004 1.1.:52 AM 
To: 	 E-Mall)AIIIIIP SFC SA 202MPGPalla (CID) (E-mall) 	7- - € -:- / 

, 	 f‘,6 
CC: 	 vcrnain.hq.c5.01-iny.mili 67e24 ..4-‘ ,---t 

12/6/2004 
	

090072 

015128 
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FW: S las; i.FA 0184-04-0:15259-80230 Page 3 of 

• 

SAC of Henatr..RA. Do you require any further investigative activity from us? It seems 
al ...„.'01.14044 are possibly looking at the wrong Unit here Any further information you may haVe. 
WOU)d. be very USeftt:.• 

Thanks in .advance, 

g• 4-7740::(  

$14bje...t.; .. FIN: Stab A '..03.84-04CID2S0-802ki. 
. 	• 

Re-4U Resident Agency (CID) 

- 664  ,oplo 	• 6  lc • 
(6.11 

taPi*S001: *140 message  43r contain IR/ enfet0000.0t Sensitive ihketeetien. De net disseminate, which includes forwarding the Contents of this 2110eee4e. without the elloteveX. of the eeedet. If you are not the intended addreasee, or the parson reaponsiblo for delivering it to the intended a040056e, yen may not copy or deliver it to anyone else or use it it any unauthorized manner. To 
do so i prohibited and may be unlabf4 If you receive thib e-tail by mistake, advise the bender - iMpasiiatei0 by *sing the reply facility in your e-mail software, r  

i: 	• 	6'74i-/, 61  ‘ 1  • From_ 	MIL 
r 
,..,I) 5S MP DBT • , • 

	

ithitia ' December 03, 2004 7;43 PM . 	4./ D(0.4,-( 
To: 	 vCinaih.hil.c5.etmY.tir : 	i_..., 

8'11+4:7, RE: Status:  

	...,, 	 6?c-fgc SA MIL 515 MP Co ,. 	 .. Special Agent 515 MP Det 	 i in". 
2;  5th MP Brt. 	. 	. 	. 	 • 

'  ' OA 0184,04-CED2S9-802.30 

1/4 ADA BN. 7C40(c."1 
picture), the city„, ay••44  
never operated Pf c7i'r 
of check points 	• 

• 

I also interviewed SGT 	 s 
and SPC - 	 who w . 	ere all — - / sp Z-fraki 

.assigned to HO, 174 Al:., While inIta4: They are now assigned to AM() Det, McCully Barracks, 
Wackernheim, GE APO AE 08185. They were interviewed Separately, but all stated that they were  ot familiar with Mr. 	(I showed him a picture), the city of Hit, Al Baghdadi, the description ,676's91)(-°71   
ofilillift, or the interpreter. They all stated that none of them had Operated with MPs. They were 
all assigned to the seine platoon in HHB , which was task with security of the Al Radwaniyah Palace 
complex, near MAP, and manning check points at BIAP. 

• FroMW.hatinformation 1 have gathered so far, I believe that we are looking at the wrong unit. Based,,,,.‘„c on the description of the tattoo on a nt (a skull with wings) I believe we should be looking at the.k` 
Airborne units attatched to lAD. From my knowledge thus far, 1 only know of two Airborne units: 

--•.--••-•—•tq,&--z.•atSlndAirtiotiaeiand-241LKth=Airbofne.1nfatitr c- 
Have a safe weekend 

6.77C'440- 14  
Pr 'A 4 

.Ma- 
015120 

12/6/2004 
	 0 0 0 0 7 3 

--Original Messaje i--- 

SAEHM. - '' - 	• 61 / C  
•  ISG_____

-  who, at the time in question was the ISG of B Btry, 
1$111111.110Stated that he was notterViarot11.7401111. (I showed hima 
of Hit, Al Baghdadi, the description of41111.111W•thet preter.:He stated that he 
anywhere with MPs. kid confirmed that B Btry's AOR was the security and manning 
at BIAP. He also confirmed that many subunits had temporary holding facilities. 

DOD-024204 
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EW: Status: RFA 0184-04-C41 0259, -gd23 

L 	 4'4/ From
[Ma 	 14 63  1i,,a2;  vcmarn 

e 
Sent: 	 r 2064 3;38  

Oint rtiaillatesg.army.m1 2  To 	
_  	•  

Page 4 of 8 

SubjectSubjecFRE. Status RFA 0 144-014-ap2 .59,80230 

vt=1, 66-r 

I am attem :nd 10.10oat.04./S.A0X I coordinated with the 38th MP DET CID who works all 010 • olAY peees•whobeiroeo the $0 fealty* been oioSedehrl*i$ApA: may be in Fatluja 
OotttiOotiii440tOtiO44::. 	attempting 0 060.01010 .1.10 the  1st  CAV SGM to confirm the . 
locations of the detainment facilitiesin this area I wilt keep you po sted of my results 

the info for you on Monday (I have to test ify in an Article geo hopefully 1 : .w.it have time to get ttlIS400r.npUShed);.•'• • 
" 	• 	•• 	• 

0cititio... 06,  ,...,,, .„,...,- 	... 	SAfroi. cm 55 ii? 00, 	7 	....../,  

niall.i.O4e.arriiSr.milj 477 c.,.. 	/ 	, 
sentl_ 	pi 02- 2004 6 48 PM  To 	 'Vcniain.hq.c5-.armYipt, : . ;-, :  -... ' ,....., Cc 	7 A OIL 51$ MP to 	. , 	CW2, 5th MP E3N;■".1  - — 	ertal4in 	 , Agent 515 MP bet 6' -,--..- . 	-/- 7 
Subject ,t, : i stews: RFA 0184704-qp20-80230 	 • 

::-: :‘ . ?'': 11:':', : 	7e-',1 ...‘4..-1' 	. 	- • S. 	r. • .‘ 	44-. Wee 	• . 	. 	..,  
I coordinated with MAI 	. ,. who stated that the description of ' 	, doesn't 
fit anyone 1* can recall, wbrk ing as an interrogator for 4th BCT. He also stated that , 
the city of Hit was not in ir area of OperatiOtd. MminuillStated'ihat the city of 07C-rfw  Hit is northwest of Ar Ramadi, which is about 250 miles Weit.oilt a - da  

.6r  
  . ' 	. .    	' • 	' 	' 	' . I_ :_,,e_614  ' — 	' 	476efigi I also contacted CPT 	stated that she naprrieard of the city 0.1-11t, but she 

was unsure where it was loCated. SA01.11.1111infonned CPT 	that the,6 74'-'7,ty_4e city of nit was near the city of Ar Rathadi.  CPT 	tated that 1 AD did 119±.  b. 7e-k-rw.(e: 
operate that far west in Iraq. She said she believed that area was the responsibility of ,,,.. 

  .  

82nd Airborne Division. CPTOOlfuttlier stated that she was not familiar with a ‘ -'-e '"17  Camp named  Al Baghdadi, but she did know of a district in Southeastern Baghdad by 
that name, CPT 	aid that many of the Brigades had their own local detentiont7C -ire _e .- 
facilities, so it was possible that one of the units in that area had Ina:(144env% 	otary 	r"...„ detention facility, and that is how it got the name Al Baghdadi, CPT 	informed ‘1764-*/  

were operating in, that area. CPT 
8Ajimiumothaft  during the  tune In question DIVARTY, IAD and 2nd AC,Rvas  6  . 

related. that the description of " .. 

/0-1  • 6,1e4 

not anyone she was familiar wi 

I also contacted LTC 	 17c-3 ‘0:1  to inquire if he was familiar with the Al Baghdadi  
district; of Baghdad. 11.1. 	 stated that he was familiar with the area CPT 6 2 Lr.?"4"-- %'-  had described, he did not oW7 it was called Al Baghdadi. He did cOntirm47<4 c4

_, 
 

that DIVARTY, 1AI) WaS:oPeratingm th at area of Baghdad at the time Mt. 6 -7e-VIR" 	was captured 	 said that the area was divided by 6 7C-7/,‘° -  • 
DIVARTY, and three units attached to 	: 1/1 CAV, 1194-th Field Artillery ,..;„,.----,and.W404t.h4kir-horoe-Infanhrr-Lr.fitrtlt&Vfgterira—rrre'gity—oTWt--$---7c--'/''''' — 
Was near the city of Ar Itaraadi, then tione of the units attached to 1 AD operated in 
that area. He said that part of Iraq was the area of responsibility for the 82nd Airborne 
Division. 	. 

12/6/2004 
	 0 15 1 3 	0 0 0 0 7 4 
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dOrwiti1Sq 
MCCull 

at 	access 	ee.$ whiirn 
have all six sol 'as available at 0900, 3 Dec 04, 

page 5 of 

AMDDe 
InferheVit the six soldier s in 

he WouldY A .  
091 5, 

EV•: Status: R.FA. 0184-04-CID259-80230' , 
•  

• 

• 

f 	• 
, 	 I 

SA MIL'  Ctio:):$5. 	ciEr 6 
ecember 01, 2004 5:23 PM 

‘100111,14c..5.003.44r,lir. , 
Pecial:Agent 515 MP Det (  

SA MIL 515 MP Co . 
Status: RFA 018.4"017PD59 -00230. 

'‘744/661.1.  
I coordinated with CPT 	 XO, Air and Missile Defense (AMD) 
Detachment pet) ;  McCuIIy Barraöks , Wackemheim, GE Apo AE 09185, who stated that 
AMD Det is the remnants of the inactivated 1/4 ADA BN. CpT411111111stated that there was P 
24 personnel in AMD Det. He further stated that he would have his commander call this office 
with the exact number of individuals lin his unit that handled detainees while in Iraq. CPT 	 2 

also stated that he was not familiar with Camp Al Baghdadi or the city of Hit,  

1 also coordinated with MA,j,wwwwwwwwwwww.  Commander,nder, AMD Det, t'/ S  
McCully Barracks, Wackernheim, G E APO Ag 091 85, who stated six soldiers—of his twenty 
four were in Iraq and had either directly handled detainees or worked around the Division 
detention facility on B1AP. MAJ 	further related that one of the six was the soldier 	4/ 
who had Co* forward in the CPT 	 Ouse ease. MA 	related that hei7'7116:, 
Worked as the operations officer for General D8 : MpSY while in Iraq. MA 	further 7e444:? 
related that there is 38 soldiers remaining from 1/4 ADA under the name of Task Face • 
Falcon. These 3,8 soldiers fall into One of three categories: 1- pending VCM..1 action; Z., 
Awaiting reclass schbOls or returned from reclass schools awaiting orders; and 3-Awaiting ,„,,, 
ETS. MA  	said that he had no way of knowing how many of those aolclierS might 6..-f 
have ha4JeractionWith detainees, but gave me a telephone number fOr the Task Eorce, SA  

6/6.4‘ki 	 informed MAJ 	that he will need to coordinate interviews with his six 
soldieta, 	 also said that he was not familiar with Camp Al Baghdadi or the city  
of Hit, Iraq, 

• 

	

- 	... 	,- .. 

Froth ' 	• 4.76-t,  --,---Original , Message-- ... 
1./crnain.hq.c.5.arrny.mil  ,  

[Mail 	 'vcrpairthq.c5.arrny.mil] b 7C- 'i 'Y  , 
sanp, 

	

, 	 November 3Q, 2004 11:1.7  

Subject RE Status: REA 0184-04-CID259-80230 

Sorry fOr the 
 

mixup the three places of detainment were concerning 	otaMlli fr i" Al  

 ' 	. 	 - 	• 

Pretty much all the int) on 

MNC-I CID Special Agent 7e." 

‘7 et/ 	ce SA MIL CID 55 MP DETI 
t 	IkFA C)184-04-CID259-80230 

I hay0 OiliteSt, Could Yo2d ttY t.0 06404 44 APA, They 1'4)1490 VIAPit., f.,) the 
are Iiiob4bly based eithr on BIAP Or the palace iit4r.  Ow. cpT. 

 stated that all of the dei43400 files had been turned over to 415 ADA, 
Be; 
a 

n re, 
060 
Sent Wéfi 
TOP •

CW, 5th MP BN;.1•76‘0°/  

I have from you. Thanks. 6 

OVein't to', 404 li:15 Am. 

0 1 5' I 3 I 	11 f)(17 5 
12/6/2004 

DOD-024206 
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State :10A 0184-04-C9-80230 
	

Ie6of 8 

SA 
• ,4 , 	 • 

 statement was contained in the AIR of S 	There was no 
written statement0(0n from him and the statement was not that detailed. 

• ' 
2)1 will attempt to confirm Mr11111111111 .0Cationi I reviewed the database and It 
appears that he had beentransferred to a', 01gal-600094On (Bucca) but may also have 
been released.  We  have one Agent  at Bucca but  everything ha to  go through Abu as 
far as interview requests (to tiy and get a description and a *etch). This rnay, take two 
to ree week 	get accomplished but I wifl send a request to have him rat' 
intetiriewed: , 	•• 	 '•  

• . 	, 	. 	• 
I ani unsure if the detainee 	.V,as., at the BIAP facility but I think it is the same 
detainee as the one Stated.b'''LTC f 	received an Noi$ report; which I wiipfc 
email t6. you, concerning 	related he 	been at three poatione: At thePe- 

 second Icatln Al BagO. 	 alleged he was abused, May l5e he vvfaA 
tran sferred to BIAP before. going to Abu or maybe BIAP and Al Baghdadl are the same 
place. 

ZZ-0.01 • 
If Et 5-ri§Y, 1/4 ADA and I Trp, 2nd ACR were the soldiers which guarded■R 

' pleaSe canvass interview thorn concerning the allegations and take statements where 
applicable. 

Thanks, 

ROA; 

• Sent Mon 
to:: 
CO 

• 

Contacted 471" 	. today, he was scrubbing his files for information , 	 • 
concerning the individuals captured and interrogted by his unit. He stated that he was 
not having any eyaoese,l-T041■1.  stated he was. looking for files of the targeting 011.-  ' 

. 	 • 	. 	 • 

'rneetinge, but did not think he would have any He was searching for these specific 
gee because they were frommeetings where the reports of the individuate Captured 
were discussed at Division level; and had very specific information on the individuals/ 
captured.LTC0.01 1.0t confirmed what CPT 	1. had stated, that his unit (1/4 
ADA) was the only component of the task force that Was dealing with detainees, 

rimed 5, 5 .  TRY, 1)4,MA and -rep ;  2nd ACR. Tits was attached to 1/4 ADA. LTC 

	

was not familiar with the name Al Baghdadi or the c'' • Of Hit , frail He 	4,ez4 
Stated that his detainment facility waS in a corner of BIAP. LT 	stated thatA r `--'/' 
detainees Were only held by hiS unit for 24 to 72 firs for questioning, at which point . 	 •   
Division would order the detainee released, brought to Division for further questioning ;  2  
or taken to Abu Qhruyeb. LTC 4111111111 said it was rate for the detainees to be 267('-'/P .

S .  

taken to Division, they were usually released or taken to the prison. He said that he did 
	- 	not4lav&anyliiftatthisedetentionlaelirs -ribr ittanybiltittinte*To atbi*MaZtorthc ---; -_ -;-;:jfk-7 

description of Milt, hi fact, LT 	said almost all of his interrogators 
r 	• . 

 

were women. HO did state that as they turned Over the missiOn to 4/5 ADA, they had 
received a new batch of reservists from Arizona, that are now attatched 415 ADA. ; 

 and stated that it might be possible that one of the interrogators from that group may fit 

•i21612004 
015132 0000.7 

SA Mit.. cio 55 MP DE r 	7 / 
oiltytnatt.104asg.artny.entii 6 767-li6‘ -1C 

oVerriet 29/  2004 9:06 PM 
VCrnain.hq.CS.arMy.rnil' 4 7er-44 	. 

CWZ 5th MP BN 6 
Subject:. RE: Status: RFA 0184-04-M259-80230 

SA 
(05  • 

DOD-024207 
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FW: Status.: RFA 0184-04 	9-80230 
	

page 7 of $ 
• 

• • 	. 	• 
the description: is recall of the new reservists Was. *IMOl as he was with them for a 

, 	 . 	•••• 
1Lo• 	 • 	67e4_,. ,. 

very short time •  

I do have 	jquests 1- I need a Cdpyof111111111111itatettieri- all t received wasadr:_ge 
copy of 	:ad Would it be possible to ' get Mr 	to either draw 676 - 
floor plan of Af.000600a) or give a Verbal descriptions  beCaUfer-LTC 	pave 
me 0 de - ire 	description of the detainment faCility, rhis:WoOld e very
OS 0' 	 ed they did not operate- at any other facilit y 	the one heirr7cwW"..e' 

From vrnain.fiti:c5,artny.mit  
naiItr 	 ' 	02- 

fr:141999:01.71061' 26, 2004 	AM., 
TO: 	, 	.:(mtyrnail.10484.0,17My.Mit teze--4: 
sobs- :A 	$: RFA PP34-04-00Z.594302,30, 

L7640-1 
s -probably the same guy. SometiMes when they list them in the data ," 

base they have so many names they are mixed up." 

Thanks for the info, 

I hope you have a great Thanksgiving 

'Take care ;  

SA • 

describe 

SA IvIlL CID 55 MP DET 477: 
antyrnail.104asg.army.mil ]  607  e-r/s7"-i 

From 
[mailto 
Sent: Wednesda 
To: 
Cc: _ 
Subject  

b-Vernber 24, 2004 8:22 PM  
vcmain.hq.c5.arrny.mir • cile‘=-1e 

CP/2, 5th MP 	BN 
s: RFA 0184-04:-CID259-80230 	. 

• 
SA Z-3 0.3  
CPT 	contacted tip office this morning and stated that he had contacted 67  .4' 
LT 	 C5 Army Chief of Staff, Gaffortier MAJ, S3, 1/4 At5/476-.1, 
in Iraq; 1/4 ApA. was inactivated in Aug 04, LTC 	 unit was 474-1/4-.3 

• resonsible for many missions, including force protection and processing of 
detainees in Ita4. LTC 	located a MIllathey: processed around -P47C":‘1 4  

• -mar 04, but his first name *osAmp and not MOrteer: He was unsure if thie 
.Lx..4efrete 

 
was the 	we are looking fOr. I attempted to contact MAW.  

.11 	which met with negative tee" 	 • 
, 	• 	, 	 • 

-1P I also contacted CPT 	with 501st MI. She stated that 1/4 ADA was the 
• onlysiae  r TItiLtt  that 	e  t was part of this TO.* F' -.9rde. that handled de tainees She also 

 of 1/4 ADA, CPT 	is now attached to Pr L--7! 
6..?2- C10-te 501st Mt. CPT...gave me CP j 	T DSN telephone dumber. 16 	01 
	 CRJ rt.8:44.10,,N0g:timaleAultse-r*--$1,54-•-, 

Have a Happy Thanksgiving 
Be Safe 	• ••1 

•., 015133 	000077 
12/6/2004 
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• 00* 	 SAMILcIb5SMpD 
2004Sent Wednesday, November 24, . 12q4 AM  

TO: 	 bq 	rot 
NP BN e e.  

Subject: 	Saths RFA 01,84-p4-clez.0-00130  

---44(4-"r 
• 

xrit 01 64-114-1;11./A ,Ltni:ZOU „ 	 Page 8. of 

. . 4,7elia4 I received a 004 from  am C 	He had one of his soldiers travel ffottl. 
Hanan to Wiesbaden to tor-104 -0 -04 drive from his 0-2. The hard drive was 	;, 

•  from the iipfekhOlj000 while deployed. 01:111,01.0eted that he had 04-3,6;70 •
. searched the hard eve for any cloOthentatioh'Oetlitient to our InveatioatiON 

and he stated the search met with 00000:r00.00 :  He also stated that CPT 
501st Ml, was actually the officer rat010000 for tracking t6676, 1c.6--a--41,? 0000 -0 d movements of detainees through* ix). She has begun 

search her records, and I 	contact her tomorrow.  

:_11101011.1. 4(7-/2• 41'4"/ 

• vitritee 

151 3 4  
12/6/2004 
	

000078 

DOD-024209 

ACLU-RDI 1552 p.16



pedal 67(40Y CW2, 5th MP BN; 

mail.104asg.army.mil ] 

674-- 5eO'r 
 doesn't fit anyone 

015135 000079 

. 	Page 1 of 5 

BA 
Ili105/01i4d..1. G .  

ONINI/11*.foOCit70.0 
0.4044.:.160 01..000140.ftof 
1 Ps Iii:OhttfrOtt that B B 
that mahysot,(0itstia "  

.4 7. 4;0t4 4C, .,,,. 
at the trine in dtieition ,  Os. the 1$0 of B Btry, 1/ ADA m 4 DA s.1 100 , 	r-  /.: --(6. 0.—it..  . 	 . 	- 	•  	7 	,4-- 	.-- 

	

iliac with Mr: 	I showed hiM a picture), the o0 of Hit, Al P. 	
• 
...I. 	••'', 

r the jritopt017., no stated that ba.oeyeroOerata0 anywhere wit. 4!: • 4-- 
 was thaSeCuri - and manning of check' points . at OAR: He atto confirrned 

1 

	

h410.60‘fa01itieik  	.     ' 	 .. 	' 

alab interviewed Sgt.  Sp 
were __. .. 	. 	... 	... 	. 6 '7 40Q1 and 'Sp . 	 o were. ala 	to11.1-11%1/4.ADA,.. 

W..Ifin'itat Ttio.y.gro o.Oloiof0iiici. tii ., AMP, 'POklmociJIly RerreP w ao emjieloNAPO,..A... 0918 4,- They i  76..6-64 

	

.. were interviewed ooiclarat040pt 01 sf#0.,,tha.......y._tifid Were not familiar with Mr. 	. Showed him a ploturop    
• the city Of Hit, Al. paghdadi, the desphpponofW or the interpreter :, T hey all Stated. that hone of thorn had - 67&7.C.-9- 

operated with MPs. They were allaseigootl to. the same platoon in FHB, which was task with security of the Al 

	

Radwaniyah Palace COMplex, p•ei.-51A1.4, and manning check points at bIAP. 	 • 
• - 

From what information I have 
desCription of the tattoo On 
attatched to 	FrommY bow 
Airlionie Infantry: . 

 Have :a safe wegkweekend 

1111110' 	
. 

----Original Message-7— 	 /-7 e--/ a."-c  m: Fro0111/./11.:@vanain.hq.c5.army.mil  [mailto41111111111111.110vcmain.N.d.army.mil ] p ' 	/ 
Sent Friday, Decernbor•03, 2004 3:38 PM 	 - 	- ,. 
1.0:111111.111111111Wabbimail.104aAg.army.mil• b7C-1/.‘ezi . 
Subject RE: Statiti: RFA 0184-04-CID259-80230 

• • 	 • 	 • 

I am attempting to locate 415 ADA. I coordinated with the 38th MP DET CID MO works all the CAV cases • 
who believed the BIAP•feCilitY had been dibead and 4/0. ADA may be in FallUje. conducting operations. I am 
attempting to coordinate with the 1st CAV 8%4 to confirm the locations of the detainment facilities in thiS 
area will keep yot.i-pdsted of my results. Hopefully I can have the WO for you on Monday: (I have to 
testify In an Article 32 so hopefully • will have time to get this accomplished) 
Thank§ for the helP, 
..81111110 -74-4 16---/ 

• 
athered so far I be ieve that we are looking at the wrong unit, Based on the z  

I believe We should be looking at the Airborne units 
new of two AlrbOrne units: 2/82nd Airborne and 2/504th 

• • 

FrOm 
se*Ttiptsda 
TO: - 
Cc. 

.5 • 
• Subject; 	Status: RFA0184:04-c1D259-80230 

SA MIL CID 55 , MP DEI' [mailth 
%ember 02, 2004 6;48 PM-  

vcrnain.hci.cS.artny.mit 
5A MIL 515 MP C.6; 

76-1(56—C sA. 	6.1e- 
I coord.lhated with MA 	who stated that the description of 

12/412004 

DOD-024210 
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RPA 0184-04-CID 418023() St 

said Z7e9  

Page 2 of 

eastern Ba 
local detention 
detention 

476-4kn,  
area 

he can recall,_wor 	e" 
their area of operations IVIA.T i 
is about 250 miles west of 

alSo contactedCPT  
where it was located 

Ax RaMadi. CPTI 
t area was 

e was not familiar wi 

of 
believ 
that s 

the 
.t 	did not Opera 	at far west in 

onsibill of 8 nd Airborne Division. CPT 
amp named Al Bag idadi, but she di 

3d by that name, 	 many of 
lities so it was possible that one of.the units in 

is how it got the name Al Baghdadi. CPT 
e in question DIVARTY,SAD an _ 2nd CR. were operating in 
at the description of, 	was not anyone She was familiar 614cf.  

0*A 014t she ha4  heard pt*city o f Hit s . hilt, she was 	 oitys i  .4. 

	

nforiiiect - 	
:(.4f0;041 

	

CP 	that 
She said she 
further stated-t` 

ow 
gades 

. .. teMpom.1 
'reformed sk .  

ofit was not in pe"-- 
Itamadi which 

• 

‘76-5,163  

but he did not know it 	 c led Al Ba.ghdadi. He did co um that DIVARTY 1 
47c.40-/ operating in that area Of gaghdad at the time Mr. 	was captured: LT 

that the area was divided by DIVARTY, and three units ched to DIVARTY: 1/1 CAV, 1/94th 
Field Artillery, and 2/504th Airborne InfantrY. LTC 	further stated that if the city of peliee.- 
Hit,Was near the city of Ar Rarnadi, then none of the units attached to 1 AD operated in that area. 
He said that part of Iraq was the area of responsibility for the 82nd'Airborne Division. 	• 

4,164  
I also contacted LTG 	to inquire if he was familiar. with the A10; 

7 Begbdad, 	 .stated that he was familiar with the area CPT 	had 
dadiddisetrisccritboefdp4_17, 4.  

I coordinated with I SG 
VVackenheim, GE APO AE 09185 
detainees while, in Iraaq. 1SG 
.3 Dec 04. 

AMD Det, McCully Barracks, 
rview the six soldiers in his unit that had access to 	• 
stated he would have all six soldiers available at 0900e 6.(16--4. 

•• have 1 request. Could you try to contact 4/5 ADA. They replace. d 1/4ADA;so they are probably 47e.r.e.:, 
*based either on BIAP or the palace near BIAP. CPTIIIIIIIMIShad stated that all of the detainee P 	Pre. r  
files had been turned over to 4/5 ADA, 	 • 
Be Safe 
SA 

SA MIL CID 55 MP DET 476-4  
estehiliet di 2004 5:23 PM 

G . : 
amas  sA  . 	. 	 . id-4gal 

. 	_ 
I coordinated with CPT 	 ,X0, Air and Missile Defense (AMD) Detachment 
(Det), McCully Barracks, ckernheirr, GE APO AE 09185, who stated that AMD Det is the remnants of 

BN.  the inactivated 1/4 ADA B CPT 	that there was 24 personnel in AMD bet. He further tgc-7°6°-  

i-• •,---,1-4p.&..state&tigat41.witaulftrIgame,bisainittandalkiiiiPQ5. -WitWIDI -LOAM, 	_E.  gi: ► Asima*iinfhnii 	-TT7---- --f-,  

	

m 	
,.. .. 	-_ _ 

	

Iso stated that he was not familiar with Camp Al g 	/ 

, 	 . . 	 00'644 
CoMmander, AMD Det, McCully Barracks, 

Sot 

CO' 
• SA MIL 515,Mp 

Subject,statu-s.: 0180104-04-qpz.59-$.0230 
. i›...-((c-.‘ 

 

that handled detainees while in Iraq. CPT 
Baghdadi or the city of Hit, Iraq. 

I also cOordinated with MM 

1 5 1 3 ei 
.5 	0 . 0 0 8 . 12/4/2004 

$pecial Agent 515 mp, 	 sth MP BN; 

DOD-024211 
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Status ;,RFA 0184-04.- 11) 0 780.230. 	 • .s. .-.: Pap 3 of 5 

	

. 	 - 	 .. 	 :-,•., . 

	

. 	 . 	 ,..,• . -." 
• , 	 . 	 ... 	 ... 	 . 	 .. 	 .. 	 . 	 .. 	 .- 	 :. 	 . 	 - 

. 	 • 	 • 	 ••: - 	 " -.:. ' 	 '-" ,-,, ''' • 	 . 	 . 	 " -'• 	 - 	 - 	 " 	 • 	 :• " 	 ,*.*•:: • 	 - 	 ' 	 „,. 	 ,, ., 	 . 	 •• 	 - 	 . 	 . 

• WacKernheiir„. GE 0 AE 0 	99.1$0.;. .who stateci. six soldiers of hietwootyf64e were in Iraq and had th ereither /764e.0 

' 
 

directly handled datiiih406x*Orkod  aki,400. the PYISibii detention PaOlitii. on  1 	 further" 	e  -  

	

- 	. 	-.- 	--. 

. . e000.4-...thos!citie.0tli .SIX yeas 	soldier who .tr.@.4'oorlio.fiiiiiiai'd In the CP, :. 

	

  .. 	.. 	, .   	. 	... „.„._......_.„ 	.:......, 	„ 	„..,  	.,.,., .........„. 	, 	 ....... sui. -a-aid: 6.7‘O---Y 
mikammirooteo that he worked as the operations officer for General PBMI?,Y,..:whte : 0 rao:.!SAAjAre-%14.= 

further  related that 	is.&6Sckfretarernathino,t0M -1/4 ADA under th.040* of Task  
PaTCC4.:: These 38 -sOirpers fall iht0 ON: of toteo . cgfogarlo*I-. POndingt,),C.KI -actiOnt :'W.aittng,.1 -0010§q.... , 	: • 
$.0h0.610. or totvroorom radars 09b204TfOtiff-orqirsi  and $.# itOotiog.. 0'.-S, MA1:.,. 	n,1d. that p 7C- e-JcO. .. 71 
he had no  way  

	

of knowing how many.' 	. 	61alers.:nir h .0:#0, had,IAOrgaoh-sivi itlo- 100ii.,Nt gave  
itio . 0 toleo;oho hooter .._. the Task... , 	 informed  	a '6 will heed , 	. 	.... 	. . 	. . 	... . 	-.- • 	.• .,-,:, 	• . 	

Task 	
.  

coordinate otorviowowi . 	oix..oictiero,: 	,..,.,...;,::.::,...Ido.$04 that he w4 -hot .  familiar with Camp Aveez. 
lAghci*A or the 9i.ti 9f miii 	' • " 	--, , :.:.   	.. -  .. -    	-.; • ••,•i 	.... 	: • -. • 	• .---,- . 	.: 	, . 	. 	.    ....,.... 	:       

. • 	rigiripliViw.:09_. 6764  vcmain.hq.c5.army,m11] _ vornot.i.fo.o.5,0004010 trhailto 
Novber 30, -2004 11 17 AM  

Oriti.theit.):646$6*thyAil 614: "ti9w7. 
• siibjëUt RE ***A:PA 01$4i(r4-000400' 

. 	, 
Sorry for thB rrigoothe three places of detainment were concerning 
all the infO oh 	Ihave from yoU. tharkke. 6 74-ze 

040 
. 

much  

From; 
Sent Tuesday, . P 
TO: 
Subject' RE • 

1 
taken frOrn him and the statement was not that detailed :  - 	' 	 • 

. 6764f04 
2) I will attempt to confirm Niral111111111  loCaticm, I reviewed the database and it appears that he 	• 
had been transferred in a different location (Bucca) but may also have been released, We have one 
Agent at Bucca but everything has to go through Abu as far as interview requests (to try and get a 
•description and a sketch). This may take two to three weeks to get accomplished but I will send a 
request to have him re-interviewed 	 • 

6/6'f#P41  
I art unsure if the detainee 	as at the EtiAp facility but I think it-is the term detainee as.  

Nc-I. cm Special Agent X'. 7& /0 
, 	 • 

oVeinber 30, 2004 1115 AM  
SA Mil_ CID 55 MP DEF' 

	

t1J5RFA 0184-04-CID259-80230 	• 

irew, 	
- 

statement was contained in the AIR of SAaimmiThete was no written statement 

12/4/2004 

• 

[map 	 antymell.104asg.army.mill 	C  
Sent Monday, NoVember 29, 2004 9:06 PM • 
To 	 crnain.hq.c5zrmy.mir 6 7C—te 

,c1c: 	 CVV2, 5th MP BN  
0 1 5 1 3 7 

006081 • 

the Ono stated by .1-TC 	 received an No18 report' , which I will email to yoU,.. conPerning 61C. 
4111/1/athicti related he tied been at three Iocations. At the second lOcatiOri, Al Baghdad', Was 
where he alieged he waS abuse4: Maybe he was transferred to BIAP before going to AbU or maybe 
BiAP aoct Ai Baohotti are the sarhe Mace:  

0c-92.(1.--K • 
if B ?TRY, 1/4 ADA and Trp, 2nd ACR were the soidiers Which gUerdeciallailliplease canvass 
interview theni 66nceining the allegationS and take StateMents where applicable :  

Tharks, 
• 

SA 1111/1". 

DOD-024212 
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Mgtatux0A01.84-04.:- 	9-80,30 	 Page 4 of 5 

• 
SubJeCt RE' Status' Rf.4,9181 ,-.04-cit)?$p.-80,230. 	 . . 

Ai 

• 	• •  
• I:Confect.. LTC 	today, he was •scrubbing his mks for information concerning the  

indiiiidiialsceptirred ad„ iiiterrogted by his unit He stated that he was not having any success LTC 
stated he was looking for files of the targeting ffieetkga, but 	not think he would 

arit:F*1kag.. searching fOr :theseenecifiesfileS because they Were frOnl meetings where the reports
'of the indiv iduals captured if.00:40:04oectat PIYISIOnlevel___:.,enahred.tfery specific infOr'niatiOn on the 
101404 captured LTC 	00000 Whet Oria1111Rbedetete . "effrISIti (114 ADA) P 
was the only c.Ort*Onerit orthe :' ---.:wfOr0 that was dealing with atatrieo,: primarily 

.ADA and I iftkgklACIt 1 Trp it;alettath6450.114  ADA. LTC 	was not familiar with the A744.4•1!: 
• WAFk:1:TO 	-Wed that detainees  were.  only held by his Olt for ' to 72 his far  

11:00A1 	hte011'Ort0-.*OltYPf Hr411.44, He stated thatNi40011iO444)VO41.ff  corner of  

4tIeStiOnl.nC..#7*.11.0),O.Int Division would Order'e:40MiiiretOoed, brought Division for 
•further goestiOrdrig ., takenA04.01'040 : Ltrcgmemoaitlit 	taro fOrthe detainees to 

. 	, 	• 
 

be teRen tb•WiSidn i.theY were usuafty rat6isicfCritakeVb the prisons He said that he 070 not have 
any Miss at his detenpr facility, nor did any of his intOdOatirs match the description of amp 04/64 
in fadt'I.1,TAIIIIIII.aid almost all of his interrogators were women He did state that 00.-.ThA+7 

.19 
 

turned over the o-loco 	they had -received abbw batch of reservists from Arizona, that 
are riew . ettetched to 4/5. A0A,. and stated that it might be possible that one Otte interro gators from 
that group may fit the description, His recall of the new reservists was Minimal as he VtraWith them . 
for .0. Very shoft tin* • • 

. 	 . 

- 
-Original Message— 

- 	- 	itrnain. q.c .  h 5 army mil 
 [mailto 	 vcrnain.hq.c5.army.mil]  

Sent Friday, tioliember .  26, 2004 8:22 AM 
TO:011111111111110cfntymail.104asg.army.mil ‘1C;.<6‘-il  
Subject: RE,: Status: RM 0184-04-C10259-80230 

, 

pe-Va'f 
I do have two requests: 1- I need a copy o 	 statement , all I received was a copy of Mr I 	ea- le 
I. 	and 2- Would it be possible to get Mr 	either draw a floor plan of Al Baghdad! or ,- 	‘- ,̀. 

• give a verbal description, because LT 	 gave me a detailed verbal description of the 	 ,, _ 
detainment facility. This would be very helpful LTAIIIIIIINstated they did not operate at any7cW: 
other facility besides the one he described on BIAP. 

bic.4,a0S.  s probably the same guy, Sometimes when they list them in the data bae they 
have so many names they are mixed up. 

Thanks for the info, 
• 

I hope you have a great Thanksgiving 

'take care !  

/"c -(  47 

FrOnr 	 SA MIL ell? 5 i;d1P 6E7'  
Dil6iii. 	 fii cirityinail.04as4,arity.mill  

.2  ay, oven reT221;20114772111 
To 	ythiain.hq.c5.army,inir  
Cc 	tw2, tin MP Sti 6 0/4‘..../ 
Subject: 	tatt:i: REA 0184-04-CID259-80230 

• . 	. 
. ,5 	 015138 

12/4/l0o4 	 000082 
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• , 1 

SA 	 • 	' 

OW: $tattia: R.M018404-0). 	• 
	 Flago of 

.ontaçted this office tts morning and stated that he had contacted LTC 
 Army Chief 	G3 (former MAJ, S3, 114 ADAJ  in fract.10. :::::::: 

.licadthiate AU§ . 04;LTC11111.11kunitWaa readrisibie iijsoNssiO4..iiieludffi: -  • „,...„.., 	..•  
.foto4.00eptioil . 0010rooe .,isiti§:o, i,e jheesio. tract 	iodated a .• • 	• 	• 	• 	• • processed atotino Axat Q4,••bil 	name was t 

le-cc‘we 	 are looking f:Of, I atte.0-0. - .  
with ne9ative results 

I 	

• : . 	• ; 	; • 

‹.‘61'..(e. - 	• 	.5. 	 • • 
als0OonW*101711111.1110with &Ofstml,ehe stated thati/4'f.08.0.s the only unit that 

wakpaitOtthijuskpoolattie64ted . 0.0teitees, She 00.4.0 too that the toi -ee.lit. S of 114, 
A0A tkitio attached 501st Ml 	 CPT -71r •• 	• 	• 	••• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	 ••• 	..... 	. 	. 	• . 
DN tefeptioitOnumber I attempted to contact CP'I 	 hich met with fieoativo: 
restitt .6.•: , :.• • 	.:.• 	•• 

Have a Happy Thanksgiving 
Be. SaM •  ' 

a 	 • 

. . 
ha): t_ 

Fioni; 	 tA MIL CTO nip DET 
  „ 

Sent: Wednesday, November 24, 2064 1.2:/i AM 

itmain:hq.ct.army.mir 	? C 

CW2; 5th MP  BN 6 7c 6c -2e 

dit RFA 0484-04-03159-1302101 

I received a report from CPT 	He had one of his soldiers travel from Hanau to 
Wiesbaden to retrieve a hard drive from his 0-2. The hard drive was from the laptop he used 
while deployed. CPTalleistated that he had searched the hard drive for any itg•Co*  
documentation pertinent to our investi atiori and he stated the search met with negative 
results. He also stated that CP 	 501st MI, was actually the officer responsible 6 1C-106'.4e 
for tracking the capture and movements of detainees throughout 'IAD. She has begun to 
search her recorcle, and I will contact her tomorrow. 

sAWINNII 67c6-‘1/ 

015139 

12/4/2004 

	 0 0 0 0 8, 3, 
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vcrnain.hci.c5.army.mil  [mailto 
ber 30, 2004 3:33 AM 	. 
A Fort Cation/48th MP (CID) -6 	ae-r 

0 REPORT for RFA 0184-04-CID259-80230 

7C. 	d-r 	• 

Sent Tue 
To: 
Sub 

SA 

• Page 1 of 

ronig 

seritt, 

Subject: . , 

(CIO Special..Agent 
• ..• 	 • 

tsie•4 	Special Agent 6"7 `(/ 
(Cepiber 2004 9:M AI  

Fort dats6n/48th MP (CIO 6 7' 

'09g ).FA FA 

1041(74  PFQ 	and 5..4T 	ey.  are 
merit OS being with 1/31/3AACR, an in 	th 	IV. Please ha 	ern gl'010e 

know dge and AIR entry if they do not. Also could'you hi an get ma 
I may be able to track him' down here). I will track down SSG 	bIe- ftre 

RFA 0401 (15184-04-CID259) Thank you for the statements. Please close out this RFA. 

Thanks for the help, 	• 

70-(t62P  

us.army.mil] 676'4 (‘`ec  

SA 
Here:are The OOpieS of the soldiers' statements. 

RFA 05.00 ffPPP 	05 co' 
rmentionedin CP 	tale 
statements if 610 . eye anythip 
identification ion in ormabon on SPC 
at Ffkit 44.‘iks,:o . . . . 

M . you please iinpt%;ievy s$0 

From; 

 
Sub 

A Fort Carson/48th MP (CID) [mailto 
ember. 01, 2004 2:45 AM 

ytmain.hq.c5.army.mil  6 7( .64C--r" 
0500 RFA 

ICir-644-1  

vcrnain.hq.c5.army.rnii] 41C 

Thanks for theinformation. Could you please scan and send a copy of the soldiers statements. I will take a look 
at then) to see if anything there it anything else I need done . 

Take date; 

us.arrny.mig 	(— 
- - m  Fro. 

u 'Thor. voti - 
To: 
Sublect: 

A Fort Carson/48th MP (CID) [mailto 
9;620134=6729"PM—----- 

 vcrnain.hq.c5.army.mit .7 c 6 
EPORT for RFA 0184-04-CID259-80230 

Here is a summary of the investigative activity: 
	 015140 

000084 
12/1 /2004 

DOD-024215 
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Page 2 of 2 

• " 	 n 	 • LW .000-40000 with era the only two 0001ers who remember Mi 	efle. interviewed Troop has the creel 
for capturing IAMIP:10Vaker, the kadIfided0'90arda:are the Ones vg identified him and detained him  tint!!  
ACR $-g could piox 	tWo soldiers just hapoeh64 see WillSekeLiSe he was bein g held theit(eio-fo.  ( shower at their looetiort; They did not see a-ny injuries on 	that tifi* 

•A. se. 410 9f. the0.1700arcle wero-n.______ogafiichoweyer.$  .th.4.00,10#0..interrobs.a.tprs for the 'lot thet the were 	• eeef'-',- 
statement  fi. 	 soGolurO...fW. 	arie:011.b.ittriggtipl":01  eiViDgelLrQsfsNigt.. i011600 *01 *OW and 1*.a ..600§tit.0.0.000 .64601.010? 1501. 016 .et ofs 8Q-1* 'JO 

Th cllon 9f this .  RFA 1$ .  pending a response from. .you and tt*PotItital development of enylleede you see fit 
to complete 
•:" 	 _ 	•‘-‘:•.„( 
.?.11111111111111111p .  k 7ce 

 Gollorkyrmek. , 	.•• • . 
4801 MI.1106r:Pfogoo Det (C1D). 
Fort c*.&b171'.;CID1, 

01514 -i 

12/1/2004 
	 000085 

• ' 

• ‘lee.(r(4°:,  

DOD-024216 
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•Page 1 or 1. 

-7Z-40-c  
C4 I 8 eclal Agent ' 

i e  4: From: 	 NO-1 01 1;) Special Agent O. '
..e.r 

: t 

Sent .: Tuesday, November 5. 36, 20041 3 :3 PM 	
-  4,;....,,,,.. 	„..,...„,,,. 	,:::.. 	. 	i , 	: 	. 	,,___„. 

to! . 	 A Fort Carson/43th MP (CiDr -6:". c-• c.  

Subject: ti:  3d INFO REPORt for RFA 0184 -04-C1025$-80240 

Thanks foi.1:40 infOrMatibk.CoUld you please scan and send a copy of the soldier's statements. I Will take a look . 	. 
at them to spa if anything there is anything else 1 need done 

Take care, 

SA 

us.army.mili 	v6-16-4`-f SA Fort CarSOW4Sth MP (CID) titan° 
Vernber  29;  204 

	

To 	 vCinain.hq.cS.army.mil  P' 
Suble41JCI. INFO REPORT.  for RFA 0184-04-C10259-80230 

	

. 	. 

Here is a summary of the investigative activity: 	 .  
• Coordinated with E Trp, the only two soldiers who remember Mr.. 	vere interviewed. E Troop has the credit 

for capturing Mr.. aliklovvever, the Iraqi border guards are the on 	ho identified him and detained him until gd ,....46-W 
ACR S-2 could pick him up. The two Soldiers just happened to see rAllillbecause he was being held in thelp;/‘-  . 	_ 	„,    	_  
shOWer at their location. They did not see any injuries On Mr.. MD at that time. 

• • 	• 
A search of the S-2 records were negative, however, theotily_two interrogators for the unit at that time were ./ 

. 	identified as SoTillilland CW3 11111.111110 SG-TinVoked his rights, but did provide v 
statement in previous Rol, in which Stated he did not witness any abuse of detainees. CW3 

• has retained legal counsel and has a no contact order against CID. Both are suspects of 3 ROls •r a 

The completion of this RFA is pending a response frorn you and the potental development of any leads yOu tee fit 
to complete: 	- 

SA iiim■-; PC ``/' 
?anew. Crimes 	 . 

48th military Police pet (CO) • 
ort Carson .CO 80913 

bare. -ff 2  

015142 

11/30/2004 
	 000086 

DOD-024217 
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The 6::■mpJetipri of this RFA is pending a response from you and the potental development of any !emit you see fit 
to complete:  

SA 
General critne*-. 
Oth Mil taffy Pollee Pet (CID) 
Foie  cargori, CO :Opti 

• . 	. 

A. Fort Oaiednt.48,01 MP (CID) 
'vera 	200 610 01\42 

vc ria , h 4:41tii 	6 
0 REPORT for RFA 0104'04-0115259-802$0 • . 

us.erfn • 

• 

	 Page of 1 

Fr oro 
40.ritj. 
To; 
Siibiect 

iS a .  ourfi, 
C.:051.hateg* only* soldierswho remember Mr. ete interviewed: e, Troop 
for capturing coe;vot?  the Iraqi border guards are the does-80Videntified hien and detain 
ACR S72 could plc him up The two soldiers jOst happened t see MikAllpecatiee he was P2,g 
shower at their location They did not see any injigieS on Mr t that tithe: 4-2—ts 

Arof#floe vele • 
identified as SG 	rid pw.3 SQ - 	yoked his rights ;  Put did provicie. 
statement. 16 . 00'004Ra 	-gated .. .0•01411.00iyitni.oa any abuse of datalneea, 
haS retained legthlootin§el and fiat -a no &Mad brder'againit co Both are suspects of 3. 11()IS or a 

• . 	 • 	 • 	 -tA.trti,, 	• 

11/3012004 
	 015143 	000087 

investigative, a 	ity,, 
has the credi 
ed him until 	zee:44i 

held in the 6P4-"re`° 

hetWevor, 	ii 	rterraga1ors Zr tne unit at that time *ere 	drol 

DOD-024218 
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ti ;  'ow Q1s4-04- 	594304 	 Page 1 01'5 

, 	. 
'146,  4 66.  Special Agent ;• 

FroiW 	 SpecialAgen t , 

.. 
404.  I Agen„ 

4094 	

.. 

:14eP 	 64 1 ..:1T.5P5M1vp  
SA MIL CID  

Subject R Satus A0i84-04-C1D259-80230 

47 e'tig,.71F 
fSorrvgth iix up the three places of detainment were 	concerning 	not 	Pretty much all the info oo 	

c 
 

drri :VaAL Thanks ', 4740- <4 44-* 

NC-I CID SpeolaJ•Agent 
2004. 1.1:15 

mit ICTA bMDEV 64 `e 

......::  
1 	statement was contained in the AIR of 8/5111111111111111There was no written statement taken from 
hirri and the 	was not that detailed.  

04  
'764' 	• 

2) I Will attempt to confirm Mi_-_- 

	

	 4 location. I reviewed the database and it appears that he had been - 
transferred to a different location (Bucca) but may also have been released, We have one Agent at Bucca but 
everything has to go through Abu as far as interview requests (to try and get a description and a sketch). This 
may take two to three weeks to get accomplished but I will send a request to have him. re-interviewed: 

the 	ANNIMIIM  --'  . ' ' . - 	' 	. ' 	 • 	' 	 6,16.4*  I am unsure if .. ) .;-detaiOes.mommen,was at the BIAP facil ity but I think it IS the same dealt)" e as the one stated..., 
•X-- -iby LTCMINNO I received an NOB report, which 1 . w.III email to you, concernrn9 	which related he 0 ' "- I' 7  

had been at three locations At the second location, Al Baghdadi, was where he alled he as abused. Maybe • . 
he was transferred to.13IAP before going to Abu or maybe BIAP and Al Baghdad' are the same place. 

• f,  If B BTRY, 1/4 ADA and I Trp, 2nd ACR were the soldiers which guardedagelaplease canvass interview, ?- 
them concerning the .allegations and take statements where applicable. 

Thanks, 

i,,4,.Ce:-./(664' 	• 

• • ,. 

Tot 	 VCrnain,hrt.c5,arMY•tillr 6 -74,-110.4- f 
Sent Kida' -,N8Verntier 29, AO 596 PM . 	, 6 # ....,.. 
From: 55MP DET.  [nalltO   

Subject W$EaTti: tr...A 4$4-94-0D259-$0230 	. 	• 

16 1 0.0 --f • 
$ 

.._ 
I contacted LTC 	, odayk  he was scrubbing his files for information 06 6 	individuals captured' _ ' I r  ,C4'g 

, 	 . and interrOgted y is .unit He stated that ha was riot 
 

having any SucceSs, LTC 	 tated  he was,lookin leg, 
 .--,,,,fOragsAth:a:jargelOg#010frig‘liutAid,opt.thiolfaiaaduld. Metab`*.kle:Wat-teaishi4tepstheSe7speeifie,files,k40A,.-t-----* ,• ; 	. 	- 	, 	., 	.. 	„ 	. 	. 	-  	•      

becaUse they were froth Meetihgt where the reportt o h ' 	i 	 , Were discussed at 	'oh level, _, 06/:  if 
and had tiety *5 ecificinf ormation on the ihdividualS 	6 ... 	 confirmed whet CPT 	ad 6 76'.E-e7L-  
StatPlk til ..* fliP unit (1/4 A-CiA). was the only 

 
. 4 ' 	. , • 	 , 

it of the task ,orce a at dea - g with detaurTe, primarily 	,.._ 
B BTRY, 1/4 ApA ono 1 -rtp, 2nd ACR. I Trp Was attached to 1/4 ADA LTC 	as not familiar with theklevs/A1-1" 

• 
11/30/2004 ' 
	

000088 

mail.104asg.army.mil] PC-644  
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67C-(1&4  
Mail.104asg.army.mil] 

01.$.44)41:,:ta259-$.02$0 .  • . 	 No 2 oil 

•• 
aghdadi or the dty• itttkit, .114- .0 ,stated inot his detainment facil ity was in::0: corner of BiAP: LTC • • 670 

-_stated that detainees iiere Only heldby his unit for 24 612 Kra for qbestioning at which point Division 
..:40iileoed6),..thkdeteitie*teleesed i •Ilrougtg.toproior,foi7p,ther qggpticpoq, or taken to ik.14 Ghruyeb LTC 

said it was rare tofts4tietaltio4it be taken to Division, thq***O'0511 .i.r0100 -01T4y.takerit6 im 6 
pri5or, He said thjh did not haile any 1416S-ithig detention fiallify, not didany of his interrogatorsMatdi the 
do$Otip.4190 '9411/11116 	 womepjle; did state that- 
ac ttottikotto Art e mission to 4I ADA, tijot had received a new batchi . Of t:0001010ff-CtOM*Ore;theSre 

414 ADA. 0.1:4 goteo1* it ow be possible that one of the Intorodotott from that 6row.May ft 
the descripion Hisfe6allof the Mwte000004!.04. 	m was with them fOr'a very short time • 

. 	 _•.:! • 	 ,4-fft 
I do have two requests 1 ..1)pedjasopto staterpentE pit! received wese copy of 	and 6 .• 
Mould iiiie•OSSibie:to. et Mr 	 4gor 000.0413000.00.00Y0..*Y902400.$0000,6 .74...--  

because LTC 	---":00. 014#0talleo -y04* 040010 of the detainment faoility, This would be Very 
helpfuISS 	 lets th0-dici lot oljoi,4t -  at atly Other fear • besideS the one he described: on BAP, '7" • . 	7c110.4 

tig 00 	 . 

---' .,, 	,,,, 	 ........,:::::,:„.„:.....,, 
ft* 	.. 	0.1.itta army mil 	 yorriairthei,c5.artny.tniq  

n • r__  itle"i4.106iit .07 Z6, 404 8:22 AM 
- 	 -'' ' 	' 	 if c#:-!. (4 To. 	,,.,.. 	_- 6100.044go*nly.mo 	(. - 

Subject: ---1.S' - g: OA ois4,04-0059-862A0 

•••"‘ 
k31 	is probably the same gUy. Sometimes when they list them in the data base they have so many 

(9 -1 namesthey, are rniOd up. 

• 	• Thanks for the info 

I hope you have a great Thanksgiving 

Take oaref  
:.  

SA frill 	MP DET [math c  
Sent t W nes ay . November 24, 20Q4 8:22.PM .  
To 	 6-7c-fe 
cc 	 •tW2, 5th MP BN 
subjocpFW 	 RFA 16184-Q4-CW259-80230 

./4 retie"' 
QP 

 

ontacted this office this morning and stated that he had contacted LT 
C5 Athr lef of Staff, G3 (former MAJ, 83, 1/4 ADA, in Iraq 114 ADA was inactivated in AUg 04: LTG L76  j,04 

pit was resonsible for many missions, including force protection and processing of detainees 	tee 
k Odated 	 ay processed aroundar 04, but his first name was 474-V4 -  

He was unsure if this was thee/Nave are looking for I attempted tddontact6re -fal 
LT 	 high met with negative results. 6-2c4i0;-, 

4-- 4  Ha*I also contacted CP 	0 501st MI. She stated that 1/4 ADA was the only unit that was art of this ic  , 
Task Force that handled' detainees. She also stated that the former sg of 1/4 ADA, cp 	.$ vc4,2K- 7 
noW attached to 501st Ml.. cpailsgavo me CP 	 ISN telephone numbef: I attempted tot 1,6404-1 

--..,-.,1_,,ieorataoW7P411111111.1hiellOefWithnegativwestil 

Hava a Happy Thenksgiying 
Ie Safe 	

015 145 

D00089 
11/30/2004 

DOD-024220 
ACLU-RDI 1552 p.27



kilt:: , 	, .:40 130 24,  2004   12:21  AM ..., ,n,,43.4...., ,p:.,,,,,,, 4fp. -.: 	z -),-. 	‘ 4 ---e 
, 	 e:n*1,4444n* oir 9 r To 

Cc  	 '—'*2,* oi? ai,:i  .. 	. .. 	. 	• 	. • 	• 
toblo 	tkaiwq t.-)84-o44412$9-8923q •.....: 	.,......... 	•  	....:  

.-.:-..:,..,...,,i. 	
-.., 70'... 	. SA.  

,,,,,• 	
: 

./T 4156fr 	: 
I received a report from OPT 	He had One of his soldiers travel from Hariatt to Wiesbaden to  
retrievea hard drive from his 9,2i  The hard OriVe was from the laptop he used white deployed. CPT 6... c.i6cei, 

fated that he had searched the hard drive for any documentation pertinent to ourihyostigaticA „,,,440.44 
464: '4iiimi tieOiii.oh hie} With negative results. He at&i.Stetei:1 that -C*1111111111111111,$CytettA:wagb ''''' i 
actually the offioe(regporisibie for tracking  the capture and movements of tjefaiheeS: throughout 1AP, She _ 	.  	• ,  	• 	 ,  
has 00000 to search her records, and too contact her tomorrow. 

Page 3 of 3 

015146 	000090 
11/30/2004 , 
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a. 

Page 1 of 

Subjec 

There was nip \gotten statement taken from 
him,  an 

 
2) I will attempt to 	 Mr 
tta'.100*.gto.Aolfteroot -. 
everything  ho,:...0 to go tli(OU 
may ta10 tiiii.O,to three wee 

o04011 reviewed 	the database and it aPPPar's that he haq 
ale .fleVe beaftrol000tt. We have 	 4t igloo tkiT: 

far: as interview roquest (to try and get a detcription and a sketch). This 
 but I will Send retfuest tit! have him re-interviewed: , 	 4 

* 	• 	• 	 pc.-10  
etainee 	Was at the imp facility but) think it is the se 	as the one stategi 	tP l ani Oh 

by LIg. 
had bee.a 
he was trans_ 

. 	. 
If B STRY, 1/4 ADA and I Trp, 2nd ACR were the sOldiers which guarded 
theM concerning the allegatiOna and take statements where applicable. 

erred to IIIAP befoie going to Abu or may 

iease  canvass interview 
pe-4(e‘6-4  

ch relat 	74  

	

receive_ 	 which will erne)! to you, concerning 	hl 	et! hp 

	

ree ddatiOne:, 	second location, Beghdedi„ was  where he gapre_iwe 
same 
416spaiabcue.sed. Maybe 

be BlAp. and Al Sag dad
i 
 

Thankt, 

SA 

cmtymail.104asg.army.mil ] ' Ordhu 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc; 

• Subje 

SAM,. ab 55 MP DET ErnalltO < 	, 
dVernber 29, 2004 9:06 	 • 

OA 	 ' 61 0-if 0  '4"-r 	• 
cw4 5th MP' 

s; RFA 01434-04-CD259-80230 	• 	• 

04-0q 
I coritacted LT 	oday hewas scrubbing his files for informatioh concerning the individuals Captured 4, 

and interrogted by his unit. He stated ThOttiO was not having a*gu0965§, LTQ.11111111SteW he was 106 Xing 
for files of the targeting meetings, but did not think he would ave any. He was searching for these specific filet 
because they were from meetings 	the reports of the individuals Ca tut -  a Were discussed at Division tevel, 

and had Very .Specifto information on the individuals captured. 1,T 	_ confirmed what Op11101111kad 6T c"--1 
 stated, that his unit (1/4 ADA) was the only component of the task force that Watdealing with detainees, primarily 

B BTRY, 1/4 ADA and Trp, 	Trp was attached to I/4 ADA. LT 	 as not familiar with the 67e4.0-7:. 
name Al Beghclacil or the city of Hit, Iraq. 	stated that his oetafhtheht facility was in a corner of tiiAp. LTC 

Mated that detaineeaWere only held by his unit for 24 to 72 its for questioning, at which point 

is the 	released*  brOught to Division for further questioning, or taReh to Abu Ghruyeb, LTC 
I said it was rare for the detainees to be taketi to Division, they were usually 	or taken to the4-7C-7f54--e! 

pa ,* Hitaid that he did not WO any MPs at his detention facility, nor did any of his interrogators match the - 

- • •—=-"c-- 10teriP0111111111.teaetrtiffi
rnission tO 4/ 	A; 

lliikailtaintnt4istitiwthtehtgattfirWeeviMe -PletirdltretKaP'-''''‘': -,-- 
as they fume over 	 thPy had received a new batch of reservists frOmArizOna, that are 

now attatched to 4/5 ADA, and stated that it Might be possible that one of the interrOgators from that group. may fit • 
the description. His recall of the new reservists was minimal as he was with them for a very shOrt time, 

0 1 Jkl. 4 7 

11/30/2004 
00 0 0. 9 . 
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• • 	
• 	 . 	 . 	 _ 	. 

 4 }.).$e Z of 3 • • • • 	,.....  
• . 	. 	-) 	. 

EW: Status; 
• • 	 !•••••:•••, 	 „. 	 • 	 . 

orntymail.104asg.army.mil ] 

Have a Happy thanksgiVing  
Be Safe . 

• 
• 

Me.4■30.0.7 -". 
Froth' 
se!ll.t; YvgMg. 
To; 

cc I 

S 

oyern er AT ilarar 
"■ionain.fict.c.5.0my trnie 	, 7C " 

all MP PN 	1 :•*.ect‘6..---/ 
s RFA 0184-04-C1D259-80230 

MP PET. .‘ 	 * 

• . 

11/30/2004 

I dO h.0•110 0..requess: 
Would it Oe'possibletti 

t,k6-0.$0 
helpfUl as LTC 

•4'4T.01 119160 
Fromt 

•-Sentfta 
*dei 

'S.$0 

s .  

need a copyo 	statement1  all I received wai a copy of Mr .. 	nd 
t Mr 	041tfiiir: Paiitiii 4 0101*Al OadtiOdc'orglito 
a7 T' a tn"'''4'detAtredsVeiba•fdetC'dptOd of the detainmenta 	

ahioiheif0' Oity—  besides the one he described 01. 	t•z-• • . 	.  
• 

4,0601n.m.c51,arhiy,mia.  . 
,r2, 2OO4822AM  
, -goit00..iO400 -*•*•:.60.: 

• 	 i 	 , 

US1 l :PA.0184-04-d1D259-80280 • 

• 

di4-1" 
• 

_______

_s probably the same guy Sometimes when they:list them in the data base they have so many 
haffies, they are toed Up. 

Thatii4 for the Irt.kbf 

I hOO '.-Y60 have a sgreat Thanksgiving 
  

Take cork 
6‘1"• ••  

SA 

From 	 , Pt MIL UD 55 MP DET [ma* 
Sentiwedijetaew Ndvardier 24, 2004 8:22 PM 	-• 	. 	• ' '.• ' ' ; ''' 
To 	 ,.,91-fain.ho lc.5.army.m1l: 6.7:- :•.: 	, ,.-.. 	1 
Cc 	 ' CW2i 5th MP BR::: :(1*? ,-'4.f‘d•I 
stib.,:.i:00  Lrw Status! RFA 0184-04-c:102581-80230 

	

0,..4 wi, ,, 	• 
GP 	ntecied this office this morning and stated that he had contacted LT 
•C5Ateri:• thief of Staff., G3 (former MA,.1,..§3, 114 ADA, in Iraq 1/4 ADA was inactivated in Aug 04. tT,Q•  

(.;ni.f was resonsible for 'manvirnssjons,• including force protection and processing of detairieesk 1,._c-re7,, 

	

coated 	they.  processed around .1 Mer 04: but his first name was 6 V4f AP' r-(• 
He was unsure if this was th 	0 are looking for I attempted to Contact06(604 

	

.. 	.. 

LT 	 hich met with 	res"uits.044A     , 

     . • 	 4Z-Vicieo I also contacted CP 	with 501st Ml She stated that 	ADA was the only unit that was art of this 	- 
Task roroe that 110014 061i -1 iq•_q•L.abo also stated that the fbrtto S© of 1/4 ADA, GP is 041 c4,- ce 
nowattached:to 501St Mt QP190sie me CI' St.4 telephone nUrnbef. I attempted to ‘70,41,6tri 
contact cp-41111111110which met with negative results ' • • ' • 

lava 

015148 000092  
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Page 3 of 3 

• 

• 	

. 	 ... 	 . 	
• 

-.. 	- - -- ' - : • - . 	 ....-- 	 .. 	 • : 4 d-vroe 
•,,:,,:. 
.1 re661V0ift'000.tt.frOm CPT 	00 had one of his soldiers travel frot-0 .4004. to W1.0$1iO4b.. to  
tettgii':0 iiOecidtWi.fi -oro NA 0,,Z T .'• hard drive was from tii0• 1004!10 used while deployed : CPT  

siaostilh01110 had •eotche0 the hard drive for any 40o(000t0006 pertinent 14 out investigation, f... c7r5v7 
and"fivoto164.,. 10*#0*h.•*.i:*101: 00000:(040.05: lie also stated that crliMIS:$010 NO!. wa4 7c44 

$00 ectioeily. the officer r0§000siolo. for tracking the 	and movements of det4iii060: thfotigtioot lAti. 	. .......6 ... ..., .... , . ••• responsible ....... 	.... .....•,.... 	•••.••  capture  '",• 	,, . .. • • , , 	,.. 	. 	. 	. . . 	.. . 	.... 	,. 	. 	, 	•.. . 	. . . 	, .. ,. 	 . 	. 	.. 	.• 	.,. 	
.. 

hd$ beNti to..0. ...... her ta - orda, and I Wilt Oonfact h er tonidrtdm .....„....- —..... 	.:.•.. 	-.•• 	. 	..,• " 	:.• -- - 	-  	.-- 	- 

015149 

11/30/2004 
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SA 

• 

• •• 	e 

.2 	I. 

Page ofi 1$47, 	no 

NC-  CI - 

IL CID 54 MP bET  
ft, je:r.a?„.:04:11....,:b06?..!,a.r;.ml,Pm.  

5th MP BN 

;tatus RFA 0184-04-C 1D259-80230 

• . 	 ' 

• • : 

• •• 460  

SA 
cp-t- 
was resOnsible. 
located a 	me 
unsure If this was the 

. 	- 

ontacted this office this morning and stated that he had contacted LTC _______  
:4orifler MAJ, S3,114.A.15/N,in Iraq. 1/4 ADA WOO inactivated in Aug4 LTC_ 

missions including force protection and processinLof deinaes in Ira 
rodeised arOundl Mar 04, but his first name was. and_ rQ 

"'-e are looking for. I attempted to contact 

501st M .I. She stated that 1/4 ADA was the OnliU 
64:S, she also 	e former S a of 114 ADA, CPT 
_..gave Me CPT 	SN telephone nomber.1 atter.np e r  o contact  CPT 6,-16.4104,4, 
ith:negative res_ _ 	76.e;  4,45 	 . 	 • 

. 	 • 	 • 	 . • 	 . 	 • 	 I 	 • 

, §Arttly .1 I  

with 	

PSfr 
negati epie4Y 

a 144 474- 
rt oftnis Task 

,1$ tic* attached  

HaVe a Happy iving 
 

Be Safe: :  

•/4'e" 

• 4  At 44;t66,-I  
sA no. at. si DEr 

NbiTniligr 24, 2004 1221 AM 
C 	--r 

■i:Onaln.114 CS army .mi0 	ig  

sCW2, MP BN 7c--6 60 e 
itu R Cilp414-61)2.59-80230 

• 
SA 

• 7-Hgrik Mess 

We'dfigs16 

TO: 

ed:  • 

4 	 • 

I received report from PP 	He had one  of his soldiers travel from Hanan to Wits adeh to retrieve a 674-eic/4.-4P  

hard driVefront his G-Z, TheNO drive was from the laptop he used while deployed. CPT 	stated that he ‘74"0011  
, 	, 

had searched the hard drive for any dOcurnentation pertinnt to our investigation, and he sae "e search met 
with negative results. He also stated that CPT 	 501st MI, was actually the officer responsible for 
tracking the capture and movements of detainees throughout 1AD. She has begun to search her records, and I 
will contact her tomorrow. 

015150 
000094 

11/26/2004 
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Illw.440-Osp.porpedik 

-Pa 02?cl 

- OCZ08-6SZCI 9-te 
; 	NO diAl 41S t 

 LtW tze fKIOZ 
iaddi'iiLAJVS .„ 

•• . 	. • 	• 	, 

AtiO .V 0100 
•• 	• 	. 	;.;;;;. 

• 

104.40$ • 

it4i$:14 

9Z 	0 - 0 CI 

ton/17Z/I 

_Tql-r1TO 

S 

p 	a 	out .005s  
ue gspictobi 104 "gateeS 	e1.1 04.S TiY.1.1h9. 6rIal ...Se. °tile/9P jo  ..1-194i"(544  1)141i7r11! 0A49.: 	im 9611? laq4  -101 0191s4004.10.0040 eq; iSlietp0 	;s1.C4 	..400)i,4  up p 0/c-JOI 	Vir4.e,70P .1! 4, ''.  y9.07'94 	'ate #. 41116e 1 :010‘t•Olt$11tOMA 	- 	-t-0 	(4041 04145  P4014  L'w  • 	A: d' 	Lim peen by itaidOlv: 

ot•=0..fr.'4. se 04114.04 041.101;10q00VA:  61 tiO4.. OH al . 04 	OOPS P1119141'?19‘4:041Ps?444 4.LI 	.9°9"1  
dou 041 	00 .'po 91 PP PIL  	

180 OP4 podei 
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184=04-0O260-90230 Age I at 

104o§0.aitlyl..rhil '.SA MIL CID 55 MP DET 

vo)016.:m:c.a:ortny.#14 -0 6 i4-'t 
• 

Sub 

ened by thit oftioet  it is 0113-04-C(0241. I hasle '0000 essighed as the primary agent. A 

4atA  

• 

ei1.104esq.army:mil 

Sent 

015152 

0 0 0 0 9 6 
11/22/2004 
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• 

.M -Setand .8A 

11124/2004 

• ••••Status: RFA 
• :: 	 •: 

Page 1 of 2 

• 	 .• • 	 • . I 	 . 	 1 	 . 

SA MILCIO :$5 MP OFT . 	, 

et 2$i 2004 1.214 PM;  
' W - f• .• r• 1  • - ' •-, - •••.t 674 .VPMain.hd.carrnpro .. 	. 

. 	• 	.,• 	.. 	 , 
Q184,04,c 1p259-092B.Q 

,..!..  

SA 	- 	
• 

0'4  
•, 	 .k. 

	and 
__ 	

cpi  Af '• (...;.,:-.:':,...,;: 
2 

I **lie .  0140 yOti.rnSy. be  **et) olarifi, MAI 	 , rboth stated they had never heard o
i

' 	.. 
Carrip, s  SaOhdadi, Is 	 nickname this a i!inarne. the detalnees gave the camp, or something the locals Cell it? If this is in  , 	1 	 4 	 • 	 , 	 , , ^ 	 , . 	 , 	

• 

.., fact .ih name  of the camp, could you give me some clarification on the  geographical location of this camp? NIA.)  
ad stated that this would help greatly as thiSweiuld tell them if any their Soldiers were even in the ?c- 

Fro - 

Subjec 

Mai( (14Ssg,antiy.mili 67c c 

hO,r1 

SA 

Fro 
Sent: 
To' 
Su 

SA 

twf 

vcmain.hOi:c5.army.mil [mailto 
rn 'Or 22;  2004. 821 PM 

crayme11.104asgarmy.mil  
RFA0184-04-CID259-80230 

vCmain.hq.c.5.army.mil] 

•I MOWthiS RYA feels -Ike a Shot in the dark and 1 an sorry about that. . CP . 	has been coming 
down hard on the 'detainee abuse investigations and want no stone left Unturned" and for us to exploit any 
and all leads; 	 • 

Sometimes the detaining unit submits apprehension forms and two supporting statements concerning 
the nature of the detainees capture. 1 an') unsure if the Unit S2 had maintained a copy, There was nothing 
in the detainees file concerning who captured him Other than the parent unit If that form or the statements 
can be Mind it would narrow the search down considerably. But I understand if nothing can be 
found, documentation records where sometimes poorly kept, lost, and or damaged or destroyed :  

Again  thank you for yourbelp. This type of RFA is not my favorite thing to send out I wish I had more 
•inforthatiOn.tO give yOU, • 	• 

Take care and be safe ;  • 

v/r 

en 
Tot 

Subi 

766‘a 
SA MIL cip 55 MP DST [MailtO 

overn 	2004 9:04 PM  '7. 

5th MP BN 6 7d ‘-ficael 
4-C10259-80230 	• 

mtyma11.1.1:4asg.arrny.mill 

144 -r , 	. 

Pt With MA:/ :1st AD 4th BCT XQ and CPT 	 ' • b14‘1(‘ 	• 
1st AD. 4th 6 	-2. We expressed the urgency of this matter and MA • .••• 	 .?4;,-  W 
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. Stoi101 RSA, 0184-04-(10259780gA) 

. 	. 
00170.4tile's:voles 	MAj htly has •••:. • 
infOttligtiOh.'.0.6 ..WhiC100t0:1100.001 	api..0atalha40:. 

.o6ntoctifyiff(dotalto..044,„ 	rO.00O? o 
006.toolii tti.otiy of...W.t.ilowoto 000100 rote" other ittlits:i ottrOxp.Oc ..m 

Foio. 2 of 2 

1.66, 
!stated 	 o'popt To% of the 

0400 .  tWartiii have hod' 
o ropott from opt 

 
t'.1 the 616154:4 

SA 4,7c-(f 64.4  
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pLjoiene 0486Vn goNnsk 49 6u01.41 1pewoo .04 .ane4 04., 1 	:;a.wicos 006 
,...• OVA 1601000 AU  044 Ou PIP orl 44)40 %0L i10(407e.  - ' !10.  

1-90gibi.  tti 	.  
11.1 . Neil I 191 OPAN:f . 	01pa_ - 	c0''Sg ,:.. 

ii 0141 00.01s$10.. 
140 pup 10)(1.39 yi7 'cite ;sl. -'- 

i'VIN OU8 16 -"e - 	O-A6(ib. 4n spyi P0000*t 4 
N!A 1.41M 04' 

OA' P*5 . —• \ ...• ' `''..:'..1: 7  ., 	: 	' 	.: ' 	... 	‘3,,,,:;,i,,:::;-:.7.!:•4,1•, . 	' :1 ' ...-. :, :, 

BUO3eCNO We I •Ruri Jotp WWI 

e e?‘? Plri9M trueLI* pe UO3 
MA,Cuoil 

vs PU 

vs 

• pgzo0-6,g4gia, 
04:* '2;440-  

iiiti‘4014`01 
44 

. 	• iltd to-.0 opz ‘zz 409-0:.19, 
. 	: 	• 	e 
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30 ps 
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• C. ••.,' • 	 • 	 ' • 

• 

CID 

From 

Sent 	MQnday November 

. 	 ..,g:,371•-••1.1,1•:',:•.•f.... • ,,,,f;Y:1:4• 

Subject' RE Status RFA 0184-04  

NCH' CID Special .  Agent • 	G -:.:...,......- •,.. 10 
	N1 

* ...,..„..... 	.. 	.   
2004 :22. P. . • 

.:A.Nk0.1.1) •5$ MP p81-  6.-.1°'-1) 0.0#-.1  
  ...„ 	 .„. 	,.. 	.. 
  ....  	. 

-c!00.430230,::•• 

" • • 	 • " 

inAora.0. the dethinee% cpture. I ark iiittif4 if the unit $2 had rfiaintalf4(4 aoopy II*140040*Neigth tro. 

hard, on the detainPP abuse investigations and Wahl "no stone left unturned" and for to exploit any and 

leads. 
 

detainee's file concerning who capturedhim other than the parent unit. If that form or the statements can be 
found it itoulciporrOw.the search down considerably. But I understand if nothing can be found!  documentation 

recOr4WhO0-$Orb..qtimos 	 00$00Yaci,,. • 	 • . 

information to give you." 	• 

I know this -SPA TPA-  like a shot in the dark and." am SOt1 about that CID COMniand has been -000ln" down  

A0)0 thank you for your help. This type of RFA is not my favorite thing to send but. I wish I had more 

SOMOtie000 it);c10.4ijning. 	.$0.niita apprehension • forms and tyto. SOPecrting Statemento Oncoming the 
: 	;• • 	 • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	 • 	• 

Take care and be safe, 

v/r 	: 	• 	• 
• • 

• -74 ``fr SA 

geritt..M6nelP.'"•• 
TO.t. 
Co: 

, 

nd SA 
_____1 st AD, 

MAJ 	
e_ 

cooperation. 	 Otirre 
contact with any u 	MAJ 
detaineeS, This would leave app. 
from Otherunits. t am expecting a 

SA MIL CID 55 MP DET [rnailto 
mbar • 2, 2004 9 04 PM • • 	cc1:4 

arrnYaniir 	47.1046 
CW2, 5th MP 	(.;Ze `''1&4•-  

64-04-C1D259-80230, 

CG"./IC‘7C, 

at with MAJ 
expressed 	tir 

tate . !IRK 900 sol 
report from  CP 

• 

67 4e- (fP' 

crntyrnaiI. iQ4asg.army. .rn i i]  

• SA 
• 

lst AO, ith RCT XO, and CPT 
ncy o t is ma p and MAJ 	pssured the tint 4 . 	.•-(656-49  
parching unit records for i tormation on which units tad 	404 

about 70% of the unit did not have any contact with 
s th at may have had contact, many of which were attatched 

the morning. 6 C 

676-04k1  • 

• 

015 .156 

11/23/2004 
	

I) 0 1 0 0 

DOD-024231 

ACLU-RDI 1552 p.38



„, 	• NC-160 Special Agent`' 	- - FtO • 	 • 	, 	 •, 
son 	 ar.'” 'ff6Veffibto 22 2004 1220 PIVI 

fo& -1` . 	— 
Re 'QAT . ' . RFAZ -8444-b10259,-86236 . • 

l'iiiiiI.0 f1iit for the. hell": What c400. n 

Th*hg. yotii.,:  
..;1'...::: ,:f?-_.2?1',fi ...  

rq5115,441$ 1 t4e $ a 
PKOfti: 	 . .4-rmy-,Tral L14.4i-Ittla 
$:64t1§11.0077:-.  AV-00f 2: ; 2004 10 : AM    

siOtiaiti..hel. cS. army . mil  
$00b1 Rel CAT :T  RFA 0 .04 -04 -C1D259 -80250 

SX': ';' ;.:  7 4" 

tta.0:§g1 -0 rede?xed. your RF 

retlg■iiiiii  SA 	 6 7 C4qj 5.6... 7f 
. .40111011■Trr' 

S1O.Ci.0.1 Ageri 	' 
Ha.haii ' Resident Agency (CID) 
5th Military Police t3N, (CID) 
AP° A$ 	 . 00.65: . . , ‘ . , .; 6ve-4 ‘‘--r Phone 0$0 

did 1,1614 op00 :  

u4 	 tr-14`1' 

0184-04-c1D255-80230,. at OBOOt 	Nov 04. WilL exprdite your 

0. 15157 
1 	

0001.01 
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Untitled Attachment C 

t444....Qmoo rceiid 	RFA 0.38444—Cl258020i.at 0800, 22- Nov 04, Will exPclit6 your 

Special Agen 
• 

RA*4.1**00.tt AfgPY(0 04 
5th 	EN, (CID) 
APO Ag 	 /  
Phone -------- 	4' •  DSN 

- 015153 • 000102 
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A Ort pro .4igt) MP.  (010):(Cortfoparlirig 
ovo 	20'1  2004 . ,4::10 41::, 

u§..a 
SObject; rokoofitfek.R.6±.'91 -047004944$ 

17i00 ..10 a summary 	 activity thua f4t, 
week .I will see ̂ f he (*00!* 
wto:obo'llial4 With rE,T.:titiki..60gurIpAoorfo -stiht66.mpoo 

FrOMI; 
S 

- 

be reinterviewd for another CAT I next 

Officer, ffeadquarters and 
sorts 	'ming the unit has 4 re on w 	conce 

rein  Of Tnformation Act Public Affairs Officer,  • 

About 1115, •19 Nov 04, 
Headquarters Troop, 2/34 
been reqUested anclprovide 
-FCC: 

this: office; coordinated With 
A Form 1594) and Spot Report of 2/3d ACR, 

About 1550 1,9 Nov 04, SA 	and IA 

	

who provided 6604 of e PailY S 	Off,i411,i5g  
FCC for 8 Feb 04. 

 
676,4604°  . 

A review of the DA Form 1594 revealed that E Trp, 2/3d ACR, FCC, captured Mr.. 	t approximately 0620, 8 
' Feb 04 Optin his capture the headqUarterS eletnents of 34 ACR and Corps was notified'. The whereabouts of ,  	,,. 
, the originals of this document is unknOwn.:(Set DA Form 1594 for details) 

 r 	• 
A review of the Spot RePort‘reVealed that an, element of E Trp, 2/3d ACR, FCC, located at Forward Observation 

•Base BrOOMhead captured IvIi..1111114pprOkiniatelY 0620, 8 Feb 04: Upon hi$ caPtUre the headquarters...., 7 4.'7 
 elements of of *i. ACR and 3d CcirtiSy4s notified. The whereabouts of the originals of this document is unknown. 

(See Spot Report for details) ' 	. 	. 	' 	• 	: 	, 	. 	.   .. 	.  ` 	. .• 6zeteCc:rt 
About 1400, 19 Nov 04, $   'reviewed the Area of Operation Doyle Incident Report fo r  8 Novp4, ,..,..., ee  
which revealed that Mt. 	as captured by an element of E Trp, 2/3d ACR, FCC, located at Forward OP- 764r '6°-  f • 
ObservatiOn Base llfoornhead while he was traveling from Saudi Arabia to Iraq through BCP. The incident report 
Stated Mr..1101iippeared on the PISCESE list. The headquarterselement of 3d ACR directed the capturing 6•74.- 4 ..C-'fr-4r.  

•element to traii4port Mr.. 	Al Asad on LOGPAC and detain him at the kiflei Cage until transportation 6/4-"rafS - if 
 ,d b .  

conle arranged. 	 , 

. 	. 	' • 
Agent's Copittekit Other ertiOris f the incident repoTt 

?•
are alaasirled, thus a copy could not be chtted:  

4',74.-.:(1.,.€7:::: . ..  

	

d IA 	 oordivated .With SSG  Aboiit140,19 NOY 04i. SA  
Regimental S,2-, ld A 	e., , 	iiduCttd a review of -the detainee custody documents wit: fiegative results 

 ted SG 	• •  •th, Military Intelligence Company, 3d ACR,' .  FCC a. od. PC. 4,4 . , 	_. 	. 	. 	.. -  

-2, A Infantry DiVisibb, FCC, were the primary interrogators for the detention k ?4 ,s4icA-4,,,,,7 
aaiiiitct lic 4446k.-(  . 	4-:  • 	

• 	.  

. 4  441', ‘0, •He H 	1 	. 	. 	41e-4244-e,6 
Abont1799,19 Nov 04, SA    ondneted a search of the local files for SGTIIIIIPand CW3 . . 	' 

which  revealed on 9 Aug 04,, both were interviewed by this in reference to detainee abuse :  These Pre..(6+  
interviews were doCiithented in CID Request For AssistanCe 0322.-94-M056: 	,. 

	

.---e--A---%eviO*,:f40-101'0;tOni:=04S-.04.le-te-Vea1e4OW- 	 as-advise&f4ig-rightSVhitlt4etiittk'elr-4*.1(AP' /0.4 - , 	, 	, 	-. 	: 	: 	, 

stating 
 

had legal counsel. (See tion-waiver certificate 	etails   : 	• 	.. 	. 	, 	..,..„   

	

A review of gie previous case file revealed SGT 	as advised Of his rights which he waived and ' provided a 06f0A • • 

sworn statement iii. which he detailed he did not witness any detainee abuse. (See waiver certificate 'and sworn 

015159 000103 
1 1/20/2004 
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O' Or** 	, 
400 MI6 Police Det (tio 

• toOrxi:P 80913  
"14.  I 

• 

• 
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ogr,qp,n received  by  this  bffito, p0.0 mob% 0401-04-01005e 7  We 011;e90  work on it 
41100.4i0fOlY, be POViSO thPligh we receive multiple CAT thiS morning, 1 Y■611uPciatP as tne iov6stigation 

• progresses, If you nai■6 any additional questions or oornrriehts, my contact infortnatiOn is below. 

14- 

4.8ttiM,410. PP1160..bet (CID) 
	 Carson, 	0:01$ 

000105 
11/20/2004 
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to 
Send 

• TO 
soblOoo 

2004 R19.. . 
.01N.04 CtO 

,   

SA 
78t _MP Get CID  
Detainee Abuse. Task Force 

ictory, tog;  
. 	. 

ir6q.centcom.smit:rnit 

COMO, 
DSN 
Email 
S I Pq3.NE 

ilttp:/tviiibm.carspn:a rift; miniNITV3R15%2QAcrn.Win%20pageVHC)11PAQE:htril 
They 1.100 a osN ph # of  

F 

S46,)„ 

Hi M 

Original 

Ati4.000YERO 
M140g 

2i1 
MNC-I CID 

..0.4.,44,0$ 045 

A 

s, a-1A Agents 74. f(rg"I 
11:20 	.* 

Q*10 4 -,  e'-"(C4' 

I am trying lo loCate two OcinU§, units, This is all, the informatiOn I have'On theft: 

1st AD, 4 t30 i- t!ey WO.  rO 1St hOres  around 4 Mar 04. 

8Tri;61? 8../R 	WO.r0. last here around 8 Feb 04. 

I thlbk they have redeployed. but I dO not knoylt their CQNUS locationS. 

015162 

°mot 

C011.1.0 
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eclat Aden 

0.N0+0.10 spoor Agent • 
0,:lotA 0.00.4 woo 

74 ( 6-/ 

orco • ickf  
v  
Ail 6 c 46 	 cz  

httP:11■14q•lad=aritlY,thill4t11 1:40400TCPNIAQiitithi 
Her is the link to the '1st AD 4th BCT 

:!7,-069410. 
r 	• 

Sent:; • 
SW* 	pioc.a 

MNCIUD 06,041A6d,it 	.0.4 _ 
et 'life zOn4 	. 	.„„; 

PMO. 	 Y r 
04 	

p 
tOtg. 

. Hi, M 

l affil frying to loOte two conus units. This is all the information I have• them: 

lst AO, 4 13cTinei were last -here around 4 Mar 04. 	• 

E. TrObp 3 ACR they were last here around 8 Feb 04, 

I think they have redeployed hut I do not know their CONUS lodatiOns: 

Thanks- 

SA 
• 78ti) M.P1 POP!'  

DOtaib.04. '00.T4pk F 
Oariip:Vid 
1:$N; 
Ettiak 
SIPRNET 

. 444 -11C4  

015163 
• 1 . 
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440$ 
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